No.

10

11

- 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Entrant

(Michelin Pilot Team Ford) (IRL)

(Nissan F2) (NL)

(Michelin Pilot Team Ford) (IRL)

Non-starter
Non-starter
(Team Shell Helix) (IRL)

(Team Shell Helix) (IRL)

PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)

Driver/Co-driver

Malcolm Wilson
Bryan Thomas
Marcus Gronholm
Voitto Silander

Dougie Watson-Clark

Ian Connelly
Tommi Makinen
Mike Kidd

Sebastian Lindholm

Philip Mills
Stephen Finlay
Campbell Roy
Murray Grierson
Stewart Merry

Jonny Milner
Steve Turvey
Martin Rowe
Chris Wood

(Finnish Junior Rally Team) (FIN) Tapio Laukkanen

Non-starter
(Vauxhall Sport) (GB)

(Nissan F2) (NL)

{Aoy B Junior Team) (N)

Non-starter

Non-starter
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Jorma Kaikkonen

David Llewellin
Ian Grindrod
Alister McRae
David Senior
Nigel Worswick
Clive Molyneux
John Gray
Fergus Loudon
Bruno Arntsen
John Bennie
Jorgen Jonasson
Per Johansson
Dominic Buckley
Douglas Redpath
Gordon Smith
Peter Carstairs
Paul Dyas
Stuart Derry
Chris Birkbeck
Mike Corner
Philip Young
Robbie Philpott
Phil Walker
Dave Wilford

Brendan Crealey
Steve Harris

Tom Coughtrie
Calvin Cooledge

Town/Country

Cockermouth
Shobdon
Finland
Finland
Aglionby
Crosby on Eden
Finland
Germany
Daventry
Cockermouth
Augher
Huntly
Dalbeattie

St Peter

Driffield
Weston-s-Mare
Onchan, IOM
Newport Pagnell
Finland

Finland

Haverfordwest
Blackburn
Lanark

West Kingsdown
Blackburn
Great Harwood
Carnwath
Uddingston
Norway
Bishopbriggs
Sweden
Sweden

Kelso

Duns

Skene

St Andrews
Lichfield
Featherstone
Saltburn
Whitby

Belfast
Templepatrick
Killearn

St Neots

Whaddon
Horsham

Ayr
Banbury

GB
GB
FIN
FIN
GB
GB
FIN
GB
FIN
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
FIN
FIN

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB

GB
GB

Seed Class

A

B

A/8
A/8
N/4
A/7
AT
A/8

A/8

N/4
N/4

N/4

A7
A/7
A/8
A/8
A7
A7
A7
N/4
N/4
A7
N/4

A/8

N/4

N/4

Page 1

Car

Ford Escort Cosworth
Toyota Celica

Ford Escort Cosworth
Nissan Sunny GTI
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Ford Escort Cosworth

Subaru Legacy

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth

Mitsubishi Galant VR4

Vauxhall Astra GSI
Nissan Sunny GTI
Ford Sierra

Ford Sierra

Opel Astra

VW Golf
Volkswagen Golf
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v
Ford Escort Cosworth

Mazda 323 4WD Turbo

Toyota Celica GT4

Subaru Legacy



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Issued at 20:00 on 05 Jun 94
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Entrant

Non-starter

Non-starter

Retired

(Funtastic KY) (FIN)

Non-starter

Non-starter

Non-starter

PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)

Driver/Co-driver

Kevin Curran
Simon Warner

Mark Higgins
Cliff Simmons

Martin Craik
Ken Bowman
David Higgins
Michael Park
David Stewart
Mikko Sokero
Steve Wedgbury
Nick Petrusic
Dave Charlton
Denis Field
Geoffrey Stewart
Peter Murray

Scott Bradshaw
Peter Foy

Ian Calvin
Samuel Calvin
Kenneth Wills
Paul Brown
Stuart Darragh
David Oates
Ian Archer
Peter Evans
Ian Scott
Keith Wain
Alan Lowe
Bill Sturrock

Colin Kitching
Andrew Tatham
Daren Herring
Ian Allsop
Harry Cathcart
Kenneth Weir
Nigel Heath
Jeff Ashfield
Stephen Cotton
Graham Bisset

Les Andrew
Brian Heather
Emlyn Wynne
Stephen Griffith

Town/Country

Welshpool
Woking

Camno
Coleford

Methven
Hexham
Carno
Ledbury
Finland
Finland
Bridgnorth
Maulden
New Barnet
Welwyn
Cleckheaton
Sheffield

Onchan
London
Bushmills
Bushmills
Blackford
Powmill
Blackburn
Blackburn
Kirriemuir
Stratford/Avon
Congleton
Congleton
Redditch
Letham

Harrogate
Newton Aycliffe
Rhyl
Stourbridge
Ballinamallard
Waringstown
Olney

Battle

Preston
Kincardine

Arkendale
Chessington
Mold
Penymynydd

GB
GB

GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
FIN
FIN
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

Seed Class

N/4

N/2

N/4
A/S
N/4
A/6
Al6

A7

N/3
N/3
N/3
N/4
N/4
N/3

AT

A6
N/3
N/1
N/4

N/3

N/1

N/1
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Car

Ford Escort Cosworth

Honda Civic VTi

Ford Escort
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mazda 323 GT-R
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Vauxhall Nova GSi

Vauxhall Astra GSI

Vauxhall Astra GSi
Vauxhall Astra

Rover 220

Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Mazda 323

Vauxhall Astra

Peugeot 309

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v
Suzuki Swift

Lancia Integrale 8v

Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v

Peugeot 205 Rallye

Suzuki Swift GTI



POSITION
Ov'all Cls No
1 1 1
2 2 6
3 3 2
4 4 7
5 1 24
6 1 4
7 2 11
8 5 16
9 3 22
10 2 14
11 4 21
12 1 33
13 6 25
14 5 45
15 1 39
16 6 29
17 1 42
18 2 44
19 7 35
20 3 40
21 2 50
22 3 54
23 4 51
24 1 57
25 2 52

PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994
European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)
FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

CREW

Malcolm Wilson (GB)/Bryan Thomas (GB)
Stephen Finlay (GB)/Campbell Roy (GB)

Marcus Gronholm (FIN)/Voitto Silander (FIN)

Murray Grierson (GB)/Stewart Merry (GB)
Philip Young (GB)/Robbie Philpott (GB)
Tommi Makinen (FIN)/Mike Kidd (GB)
Martin Rowe (GB)/Chris Wood (GB)
Nigel Worswick (GB)/Clive Molyneux (GB)
Paul Dyas (GB)/Stuart Derry (GB)

David Llewellin (GB)/Ian Grindrod (GB)
Gordon Smith (GB)/Peter Carstairs (GB)
Mark Higgins (GB)/Cliff Simmons (GB)
Phil Walker (GB)/Dave Wilford (GB)
Stuart Darragh (GB)/David Oates (GB)
Dave Charlton (GB)/Denis Field (GB)
Tom Coughtrie (GB)/Calvin Cooledge (GB)
Scott Bradshaw (GB)/Peter Foy (GB)
Kenneth Wills (GB)/Paul Brown (GB)
Martin Craik (GB)/Ken Bowman (GB)
Geoffrey Stewart (GB)/Peter Murray (GB)
Colin Kitching (GB)/Andrew Tatham (GB)
Stephen Cotton (GB)/Graham Bisset (GB)
Daren Herring (GB)/Ian Allsop (GB)
Emlyn Wynne (GB)/Stephen Griffith (GB)
Harry Cathcart (GB)/Kenneth Weir (GB)

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Toyota Celica

Subaru Legacy

Ford Escort Cosworth
Nissan Sunny GTI
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Sierra

Ford Escort Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GSI
Ford Escort Cosworth
Honda Civic VTi

Mazda 323 4WD Turbo
Ford Sapphire Cosworth

Vauxhall Nova GSi
Subaru Legacy
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Rover 220

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra GSI
Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v

Suzuki Swift GTI
Suzuki Swift

CLS

A/8
A/8
A/8
A/8
N/4
A7
N/4
A/8
N/4
A7
N/4
N/2
A/8
N/4
Al6
N/4
N/3
N/3
N/4
Al7
A/6
N/3
N/3
N/1
N/1

TOTAL

2:10:39
2:15:14
2:16:06
2:20:59
2:23:54
2:24:56
2:25:50
2:29:50
2:31:39
2:31:51
2:32:31
2:35:19
2:38:13
2:38:32
2:38:51
2:41:03
2:44:36
2:46:02
2:46:03
2:50:33
2:54:02
2:55:13
3:01:54
3:06:05
3:34:23
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PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)
Formula 2

FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

POSITION
Cls No CREW CLS TOTAL
1 1 4 Tommi Makinen (FIN)/Mike Kidd (GB) Nissan Sunny GTI A7 2:24:56
2 2 14 David Llewellin (GB)/Ian Grindrod (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSI A7 2:31:51
3 1 33 Mark Higgins (GB)/Cliff Simmons (GB) Honda Civic VTi N/2 2:35:19
4 1 39 Dave Charlton (GB)/Denis Field (GB) Vauxhall Nova GSi A/6 2:38:51
5 1 42 Scott Bradshaw (GB)/Peter Foy (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi N/3 2:44:36
6 2 44 Kenneth Wills (GB)/Paul Brown (GB) Rover 220 N/3 2:46:02
7 3 40 Geoffrey Stewart (GB)/Peter Murray (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSI Al7 2:50:33
8 2 50 Colin Kitching (GB)/Andrew Tatham (GB) Vauxhall Nova A/6 2:54:02
9 3 54 Stephen Cotton (GB)/Graham Bisset (GB) Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v  N/3 2:55:13
10 4 51 Daren Herring (GB)/Ian Allsop (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v N/3 3:01:54
11 1 57 Emlyn Wynne (GB)/Stephen Griffith (GB) Suzuki Swift GTI N/1 3:06:05
12 2 52 Harry Cathcart (GB)/Kenneth Weir (GB) Suzuki Swift N/1 3:34:23
FINAL GROUP RESULTS
Group N
1 24 Philip Young/Robbie Philpott Ford Escort Cosworth 2:23:54
2 11 Martin Rowe/Chris Wood Ford Escort Cosworth 2:25:50
3 22 Paul Dyas/Stuart Derry Ford Escort Cosworth 2:31:39
4 21 Gordon Smith/Peter Carstairs Ford Escort Cosworth 2:32:31
5 33 Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons Honda Civic VTi 2:35:19
6 45 Stuart Darragh/David Oates Ford Sapphire Cosworth 2:38:32
7 29 Tom Coughtrie/Calvin Cooledge Subaru Legacy 2:41:03
8 42 Scott Bradshaw/Peter Foy Vauxhall Astra GSi 2:44:36
9 44 Kenneth Wills/Paul Brown Rover 220 2:46:02
10 35 Martin Craik/Ken Bowman Ford Escort 2:46:03
11 54 Stephen Cotton/Graham Bisset Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v  2:55:13
12 51 Daren Herring/Ian Allsop Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v  3:01:54
13 57 Emlyn Wynne/Stephen Griffith Suzuki Swift GTI 3:06:05
14 52 Harry Cathcart/Kenneth Weir Suzuki Swift 3:34:23
Group A
1 1 Maicolm Wilson/Bryan Thomas Ford Escort Cosworth 2:10:39
2 6 Stephen Finlay/Campbell Roy Ford Escort Cosworth 2:15:14
3 2 Marcus Gronholm/Voitto Silander = Toyota Celica 2:16:06
4 7 Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry Subaru Legacy 2:20:59
5 4 Tommi Makinen/Mike Kidd Nissan Sunny GTI 2:24:56
6 16 Nigel Worswick/Clive Molyneux ~ Ford Sierra 2:29:50
7 14 David Llewellin/Ian Grindrod Vauxhall Astra GSI 2:31:51
8 25 Phil Walker/Dave Wilford Mazda 323 4WD Turbo  2:38:13
9 39 Dave Charlton/Denis Field Vauxhall Nova GSi 2:38:51
10 40 Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray Vauxhall Astra GSI 2:50:33
11 50 Colin Kitching/Andrew Tatham Vauxhall Nova 2:54:02
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PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994
European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)

FINAL CLASS RESULTS
CLASS N/1
1 57 Emlyn Wynne/Stephen Griffith Suzuki Swift GTI 3:06:05
2 52 Harry Cathcart/Kenneth Weir Suzuki Swift 3:34:23
CLASS N/2
1 33 Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons Honda Civic VTi 2:35:19
CLASS N/3
1 42 Scott Bradshaw/Peter Foy Vauxhall Astra GSi 2:44:36
2 44 Kenneth Wills/Paul Brown Rover 220 2:46:02
3 54 Stephen Cotton/Graham Bisset Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v  2:55:13
4 51 Daren Herring/Ian Allsop Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v  3:01:54
CLASS N/4
1 24 Philip Young/Robbie Philpott Ford Escort Cosworth 2:23:54
2 11 Martin Rowe/Chris Wood Ford Escort Cosworth 2:25:50
3 22 Paul Dyas/Stuart Derry Ford Escort Cosworth 2:31:39
4 21 Gordon Smith/Peter Carstairs Ford Escort Cosworth 2:32:31
5 45 Stuart Darragh/David Oates Ford Sapphire Cosworth ~ 2:38:32
6 29 Tom Coughtrie/Calvin Cooledge Subaru Legacy 2:41:03
7 35 Martin Craik/Ken Bowman Ford Escort 2:46:03
CLASS A/S
No finishers
<LASS A/6
1 39 Dave Charlton/Denis Field Vauxhall Nova GSi 2:38:51
2 50 Colin Kitching/Andrew Tatham Vauxhall Nova 2:54:02
CLASS A/7
1 4 Tommi Makinen/Mike Kidd Nissan Sunny GTI 2:24:56
2 14 David Llewellin/Ian Grindrod Vauxhall Astra GSI 2:31:51
3 40 Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray Vauxhall Astra GSI 2:50:33
CLASS A/8
1 1 Malcolm Wilson/Bryan Thomas Ford Escort Cosworth 2:10:39
2 6 Stephen Finlay/Campbell Roy Ford Escort Cosworth 2:15:14
3 2 Marcus Gronholm/Voitto Silander  Toyota Celica 2:16:06
4 7 Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry Subaru Legacy 2:20:59
5 16 Nigel Worswick/Clive Molyneux Ford Sierra 2:29:50
6 25 Phil Walker/Dave Wilford Mazda 323 4WD Turbo  2:38:13
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PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994
European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)
AWARD WINNERS
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Position Number

1 1 Malcolm Wilson/Bryan Thomas Ford Escort Cosworth
2 6 Stephen Finlay/Campbell Roy Ford Escort Cosworth
3 2 Marcus Gronholm/Voitto Silander Toyota Celica
4 7 Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry Subaru Legacy
5 24 Philip Young/Robbie Philpott Ford Escort Cosworth
6 4 Tommi Makinen/Mike Kidd Nissan Sunny GTI
7 11 Martin Rowe/Chris Wood Ford Escort Cosworth
8 16 Nigel Worswick/Clive Molyneux Ford Sierra
9 22 Paul Dyas/Stuart Derry Ford Escort Cosworth
10 14 David Llewellin/Ian Grindrod Vauxhall Astra GSI
CLASS AWARDS
Class N/1
1 57 Emlyn Wynne/Stephen Griffith Suzuki Swift GTI
2 52 Harry Cathcart/Kenneth Weir Suzuki Swift
Class N/2
1 33 Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons Honda Civic VTi
Class N/3
1 42 Scott Bradshaw/Peter Foy Vauxhall Astra GSi
2 44 Kenneth Wills/Paul Brown Rover 220
3 54 Stephen Cotton/Graham Bisset Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v
Class N/4
1 24 Philip Young/Robbie Philpott Ford Escort Cosworth
2 11 Martin Rowe/Chris Wood Ford Escort Cosworth
3 22 Paul Dyas/Stuart Derry Ford Escort Cosworth
Class A/5
No award made
Class A/6
1 39 Dave Charlton/Denis Field Vauxhall Nova GSi
2 50 Colin Kitching/Andrew Tatham Vauxhall Nova
Class A/7
1 4 Tommi Makinen/Mike Kidd Nissan Sunny GTI
2 14 David Llewellin/Ian Grindrod Vauxhall Astra GSI
3 40 Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray Vauxhall Astra GSI
Class A/8
1 1 Malcolm Wilson/Bryan Thomas Ford Escort Cosworth
2 6 Stephen Finlay/Campbell Roy Ford Escort Cosworth
3 2 Marcus Gronholm/Voitto Silander Toyota Celica

Private entrants

1 2 Marcus Gronholm/Voitto Silander Toyota Celica
2 7 Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry Subaru Legacy
3 24 Philip Young/Robbie Philpott Ford Escort Cosworth

Ladies award
No award made

Jim Shaw Spirit of the Rally Award

187 Michael Bulleyment/Anthony Felstead Land Rover
Star of the Rally
2 Marcus Gronholm/Voitto Silander Toyota Celica
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PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994
European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)

AWARD WINNERS (continued)

Best private entrant on first Scottish

1 2 Marcus Gronholm/Voitto Silander Toyota Celica
Best foreign private entrant

1 2 Marcus Gronholm/Voitto Silander Toyota Celica
Best Scottish driver

1 7 Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry Subaru Legacy

. Best foreign driver

1 2 Marcus Gronholm/Voitto Silander Toyota Celica
Best driver in a Group N car

1 24 Philip Young/Robbie Philpott Ford Escort Cosworth

Best driver who is member of Royal Scottish Automobile Club
No award made
Best driver on first international rally
1 44 Kenneth Wills/Paul Brown Rover 220
Best crew both on first international rally
No award made
Best Scottish born co-driver on first Scottish Rally

1 44 Paul Brown Rover 220
Best Burmah Scottish Rally Championship Driver
7 Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry Subaru Legacy

JSest mixed crew

No award made

Best Scottish Sporting Car Club Driver

No award made

Best Dunfermline Car Club Driver

No award made

Best privately entered 55 Car Club member

1 44 Kenneth Wills/Paul Brown Rover 220
Mintex best improvement on seeding
45 Stuart Darragh/David Oates Ford Sapphire Cosworth
Club Team Award
No Team finished
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European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)

PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994

FINAL RESULTS
STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
Knockhill 1 Scone 1 Craigvinean Leanachan Clunes Inchn'rdoch
Knockhill 2 Scone 2 Fonab Glenloy Glengarry Port Clair
1 M Wilson 2:01 1:59 1:18 1:19 9:46 3:47 541 4:55 4:38 443 9:58 4:02
2 M Gronholm 2:04 2:02 1:19 1:18 10:11 3:54 5:48 5:02 4:42 4:58 10:28 5:10
3 D Watson-Clark 2:07 2:04 1:23 1:23 10:47 4:11 6:09 5:27 4:59 5:10 11:52 4:34
4 T Makinen 2:09 2:09 1:27 1:27 10:44 4:11 6:06 6:09 4:54 5:05 11:43 4:17
5 S Lindholm 2:10  2:11 1:28 1:28 11:06 4:20 6:14 5:25 4:59 5:17 11:31 4:30
6 S Finlay 2:05 2:03 1:21 1:18 10:41 3:57 5:49 501 4:39 4:53 10:38 4:11
7 M Grierson 2:08 2:06 1:26 1:23 10:47 4:04 6:09 5:20 4:58 5:06 11:09 4:30
10 J Milner 2:03  2:03 1:22 1:23 10:33  4:10 5:59 5:10 4:45 18:23 11:08 4:21
11 M Rowe 2:05 2:04 1:25 1:22 10:40 4:09 6:01 5:13 455 5:07 11:16 4:33
12 T Laukkanen 2:15  2:18 1:26 1:23 11:31 4:04 6:28 6:09 Two blown turbos
14 D Llewellin 2:07 2:02 1:28 1:29 11:16 4:19 6:11 5:23 5:01 5:24 11:47 437
15 A McRae 2:07 2:05 1:29 1:30 10:56 4:16 6:05 5:17 4:54 5:09 11:31 4:25
16 N Worswick 2:15 2:14 1:39 1:39 11:59 444 6:14 521 4:57 5:13 11:36 4:37
17 J Gray 2:12  2:07 1:29 1:37 11:32 433 6:47 6:17 7:04 5:28 Front diff. SS11
18 B Arntsen 2:24  2:11  1:31  1:32 11:20 423 6:12 520 5:01 5:18 12:19 4:38
19 J Jonasson 2:10  2:07 2:10 2:37 Driveshaft SS5
20 D Buckley 2:09 2:13 1:36  1:32 11:40 4:30 6:28 5:35 5:11 5:23 15:16 5:12
21 G Smith 2:14  2:14 1:34 1:30 11:26 4:24 6:35 5:38 5:32 5:33 12:02 4:38
22 P Dyas 2:06 2:07 1:28 1:28 11:19 4:24 6:17 5:30 5:10 6:54 12:22 5:11
23 C Birkbeck 2:13  2:11  1:33  1:31 11:15 4:28 6:19 7:09 Driveshaft SS9
24 P Young 2:12  2:11  1:29  1:25 10:59 4:23 6:07 5:16 4:48 5:15 11:10 4:36
25 P Walker 2:20  2:07 1:35 1:36 12:00 4:38 6:40 5:44 5:25 5:37 12:29 5:23
27 B Crealey 2:13  2:14  1:29 1:28 11:12 4:25 6:21 5:44 5:12 5:24 Rolled S812
29 T Coughtrie 2:25  2:23  1:37 1:35 12:28 4:51 6:56 5:57 5:38 5:45 12:44 5:11
31 K Curran 2:09  2:08 1:31 1:30 11:22 4:23 6:25 5:37 5:09 5:24 11:53 4:46
33 M Higgins 2:16 2:15 1:39 1:38 11:45 4:42 6:27 5:37 5:07 5:34 12:18 4:41
34 M Nicoll Oil pump RSO
35 M Craik 2:22  2:20 1:42 1:40 12:16 4:48 7:01 5:53 5:36 5:48 12:54 5:33
36 D Higgins 2:25  2:21 1:37  1:35 12:03 4:42 6:34 5:42 5:14 26:21 12:28 Driveshaft SS13
37 D Stewart 2:23  2:23  1:33  1:31 11:42 4:33 6:26 5:48 5:27 5:59 Retired
38 S Wedgbury 2:14  2:13  1:35  1:37 12:09 4:45 6:34 5:40 5:10 5:34 12:44 4:47
39 D Charlton 2:24  2:21  1:37  1:34 11:48 4:37 6:41 6:23 5:22 5:36 12:22 4:52
40 G Stewart 2:39 2:12  1:38 1:37 12:15 4:44 6:58 5:56 5:40 5:41 21:40 5:08
42 S Bradshaw 2:19  2:17  1:52 2:56 12:23 4:49 6:59 5:55 5:43 5:.45 13:.07 5:03
43 1 Calvin 2:24  2:24  1:42  1:37 12:02 4:44 7:02 5:44 5:32 5:37 12:54 5:14
44 K Wills 2:22  2:21 1:42  1:38 12:38 4:52 734 6:37 5:36 6:01 13:36 5:22
45 S Darragh 2:24  2:22  1:33  1:30 12:01 4:36 6:43 5:49 5:28 5:43 12:12 5:04
46 1 Archer 2:26  2:25 1:38  1:30 12:30 4:53 7:00 6:03 5:52 5:45 13:01 5:23
47 1 Scott 2:25 2:25 1:44 12:17 Fuel pump TC4B
48 A Lowe 2:28 2:24  1:45 1:46 12:37 5:02 Gearbox SS8
50 C Kitching 2:32  2:28 1:50 1:44 12:49 5:50 7:27 6:10 6:00 6:04 15:02 5:27
51 D Herring 2:30  2:28 1:49  5:10 1542 5:31 7:38 6:21 6:16 6:11 13:54 5:38
52 H Cathcart 2:40 2:35 1:58 1:59 14:41 5:40 826 10:08 7:00 7:03 17:57 7:21
53 N Heath 2:31  2:29  1:44 1:45 12:58 5:00 Retired
54 S Cotton 2:40 2:23 1:45 1:44 12:48 8:14 7:30 6:21 5:45 6:08 15:15 6:13
56 L Andrew 2:36  2:29 1:51 1:56 13:33 5:19 7:53 6:31 6:15 6:21 14:50 8:32
57 E Wynne 2:32 2:33  1:54 1:43 14:19 527 751 6:42 6:34 6:37 14:54 6:04
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European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)

PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994

FINAL RESULTS
STAGE
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 ROAD
Glenurq'art Meall Mor  Drummond Hl  Blairadam Elibank Devilla
Daviot Errochty Pitmedden Cardrona Yair Glendevon

1 M Wilson 13:09  2:25 2:29 6:35 9:46 6:27 4:03 5:38 10:53 4:52 4:53 5:22 0:00

2 M Gronholm 13:51  2:32 2:33  6:51 10:35 6:25 4:10 5:51 11:03 4:55 4:58 5:26 0:00

3 D Watson-Clark 14:42 2:38 2:44 7:16 Transmission SS18

4 T Makinen 14:14 2:47 2:45 7:17 11:01 7:17 429 6:06 12:07 5:17 5:25 5:48 0:02

5 S Lindholm Transmission SS13

6 S Finlay 13:33  2:32  2:34  6:53 10:21 6:34 4:10 5:48 10:55 4:52 4:58  5:27 0:01

7 M Grierson 14:06 2:38 2:41 7:15 11:01 6:43 4:19 6:05 11:23 S5:09 5:06 5:27 0:00
10 J Milner 14:36  2:36  39:07 Retired after SS16
11 M Rowe 17:36  2:39  2:41 7:10 10:50 6:46 4:20 7:25 11:30 5:09 5:14 5:40 0:00
12 T Laukkanen Two blown turbos
14 D Llewellin 17:34  2:54 2:52 T:40 11:24 7:02 4:28 6:22 14:01 5:19 5:22 5:47 0:02
15 A McRae Driveshaft $S14
16 N Worswick 14:57 2:45 2:48 7:37 11:44 7:05 4:28 6:35 12:05 5:35 5:35 5:55 0:13
17 J Gray Front diff. SS11
18 B Amtsen Stopped SS14
19 J Jonasson Driveshaft SS5
20 D Buckley Transmission SS14
21 G Smith 15:18  2:52  2:55 7:45 12:02 7:09 4:32 6:37 12:39 5:36 5:34  5:55 0:17
22 P Dyas 15:00 2:49 2:59 7:29 11:46 6:56 4:33 6:23 12:27 5:33 5:25 5:43 0:20
23 C Birkbeck Driveshaft SS9
24 P Young 14:18 2:37 2:44 7:15 11:30 6:35 4:22 6:11 12:05 5:15 5:19 5:51 0:01
25 P Walker 16:50 2:59 3:01 8:00 12:26 7:22 4:45 6:39 12:41 5:48 5:48 6:13 0:07
27 B Crealey Rolled SS12
29 T Coughtrie 16:06 3:00 3:03 8:16 12:48 7:26 4:50 6:55 13:08 5:54 5:46 6:20 0:01
31 K Curran Off SS14
33 M Higgins 15:32  2:59  3:01 852 12:02 7:13 442 6:26 12:35 5:34  6:20 5:59 0:05
34 M Nicoll Oil pump RSO
35 M Craik 17:14 3:10 3:14 830 13:18 7:37 4:53 7:21 13:56 6:22 6:06 6:26 0:03
36 D Higgins Driveshaft $S13
37 D Stewart Retired
38 S Wedgbury 15:55 3:08 3:05 7:37 12:02 7:18 4:50 6:53 Engine SS21
39 D Charlton 15:42 3:.01 3:03 8:03 13:21 7:25 4:50 6:38 13:13 5:50 5:53 6:13 0:02
40 G Stewart 16:39 3:05 3:06 8:15 12:55 17:26 4:46 7:06 13:04 6:01 5:52 6:08 0:02
42 S Bradshaw 16:25 3:15 3:12 805 12:44 7:38 4:59 6:57 13:28 6:07 6:04 6:23 0:11
43 [ Calvin 16:32  3:13  3:16 833 12:56 7:30 5:19 7:04 13:43 Holed sump SS22
44 K Wills 16:46  3:06 3:11 8:23 12:46 7:41 5:00 7:09 13:26 5:57 5:53 6:25 0:00
45 S Darragh 16:17 2:52  3:01 828 12:53 7:23 4:43 6:50 12:41 5:45 5:41 6:11 0:22
46 I Archer Stopped SS14
47 1 Scott Fuel pump TC4B
48 A Lowe Gearbox SS8
50 C Kitching 17:28 329 3:20 851 13:57 8:04 5:11 7:15 13:55 6:16 6:13 6:35 0:05
51 D Herring 17:38  3:33  3:24 9:00 14:05 8:07 5:11 7:38 14:18 6:27 6:28 6:39 0:18
52 H Cathcart 20:33  4:21  3:56 10:42 17:23 9:28 6:23 11:03 18:40 7:47 7:52 8:35 0:12
53 N Heath Retired
54 S Cotton 16:46  3:13  3:19 8:38 12:51 7:51 5:07 7:24 14:11 6:09 6:06 6:41 0:11
56 L Andrew 19:41 4:28 3:39  Stopped RS17
57 E Wynne 18:38  3:47 3:43 9:24 1449 859 5:33 7:54 15:22 6:49 6:44 7:13 0:00
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CAR TOTAL Details of penalties

PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994
European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)

Road penalties

4| 0:02 | 0:02L TCl11A;
S| 023 | 0:01L TCI10; 0:22L TC13;
6 | 001 | 0:01lL TCl4;
10 | 0:22 | 0:21L TCl11A; 0:01L TC13;
12 | 022 | 0:22L TCY;
14 | 0:02 | 0:02L TC22A;
15 ] 0:03 | 0:03L TCl4;
16 | 0:13 | 0:06L TC3; 0:07L TC4A;
17 ] 0:48 | 0:21L TC4A; 0:27L TC11;
18 | 0:01 | 0:01L TC14;
19 | 0:01 | 0:01L TCA4A;
20 | 0:17 | 0:17L TC13;
21| 0:17 | 0:07L TC9; 0:09L TC11A; 0:01L TC16;
22 | 0:20 | 0:06L TC9; 0:13L TC11A; 0:01L TC12;
24 | 0:01 | 0:01L TCI11;
25 | 0:07 | 0:03L TC9; 0:04L TC1S;
27 | 0:09 | 0:04L TCI11; 0:05L TC11A;
29 | 001 | 0:01L TC2;
31| 0:01 | 0:01L TCY;
33| 0:05 | 0:01L TC4; 0:02L TC13; 0:02L TC19;
35 | 0:03 | 0:02L TC15; 0:01L TC19;
36 | 0:07 | 0:01L TC9; 0:06L TC11A;
37 | 0:01 | 0:01L TC4;
38| 0:17 | 0:05L TC15; 0:12L TC17;
39 | 0:02 | 0:02L TC19;
40 | 0:02 | 0:02L TCI13;
42 | 0:11 | O0:01L TC4A; 0:03L TC13; 0:07L TC25;
43 | 0:28 | 0:02L TC13; 0:06L TC14; 0:11L TC15; 0:09L TC19;
45 | 022 | 0:07L TC9; 0:03L TC1S; 0:10L TC18; 0:02L TC22A,;
50| 0:05 | 0:01L TC9; 0:02L TC1S; 0:02L TC19;
51| 0:18 | 0:0lL TC11A; 0:17L TC1S;
52| 0:12 | 0:12L TC19;
54 | 0:11 | 0:08L TCI8; 0:03L TC19;
56 | 0:23 | 0:08L TC14; 0:15L TC1S;
L - lateness penalty
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Stage 1
Knockhill 1
2.40 miles
71.4 mph
114.9 kph

No. Time

1 2:01
10 2:03

2 2:04

6 2:05
11  2:05
22 2:06

3 2:07
14 2:07
15 2:07

7 2:08

Stage 8
Leanachan
5.86 miles
61.9 mph
99.6 kph
No. Time
1 5:41
2 5:48
6 5:49
10 5:59
11 6:01
15 6:05
4 6:06
24 6:07
3 6:09
7 6:09

Stage 14
Glenurq'art
13.23 miles
60.4 mph
97.1 kph
No. Time
1 13:09
6 13:33
2 13:51
7 14:06
4 14:14
24 14:18
10 14:36
3 14:42
16 14:57
22 15:00

Stage 20
Blairadam
3.89 miles
57.6 mph
92.7 kph
No. Time
1 4:03
2 4:10
6 4:10
7 4:19
11  4:20
24  4:22
14 4:28
16 4:28
4 4:29
21 4:32

PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)

Stage 2

Knockhill 2

2.41 miles
72.9 mph
117.3 kph
No. Time
1 1:59
2 2:02
14 2:02
6 2:03
10 2:03
3 2:04
11 2:04
15 2:05
7 2:06
17 2:07

Stage 9
Glenloy
4.45 miles
54.3 mph
87.4 kph
No. Time
1 4:55
6 5:01
2 502
10 5:10
i1 5:13
24 5:16
15 5:17
7 5:20
18 5:20
16 5:21

Stage 15
Daviot
2.60 miles
64.6 mph
103.9 kph
No. Time
1 2:25
2 2:32
6 2:32
10 2:36
24 2:37
3 2:38
7 2:38
11 2:39
16 2:45
4 2:47

Stage 21

Cardrona

6.29 miles
67.0 mph
107.8 kph
No. Time

1 5:38

6 5:48

2 5:51

7 6:05

4 6
24 6
14 6

22 6
33 6
16 6

Stage 3
Scone 1
1.27 miles
58.6 mph
94.3 kph
No. Time
1 1:18
2 1:19
6 1:21
10 1:22
3 1:23
11 1:25
7 1:26
12 1:26
4 1:27
5 1:28

Stage 10
Clunes
5.66 miles
73.3 mph
118.0 kph
No. Time
1 4:38
6 4:39
2 4:42
10 4:45
24 4:48
4 4:54
15 4:54
11  4:55
16 4:57
7 4:58

Stage 16
Meall Mor
2.76 miles
66.7 mph
107.3 kph
No. Time
1 2:29
2 2:33
6 2:34
7 2:41
11 2:41
3 2:44
24 2:44
4 2:45
16 2:48
14 2:52

Stage 22
Elibank
12.24 miles
67.5 mph
108.6 kph
No. Time
1 10:53
6 10:55
2 11:03
7 11:23
11 11:30
16 12:05
24 12:05
4 12:07
22 12:27
33 12:35

Stage 4
Scone 2
1.27 miles
58.6 mph
94.3 kph
No. Time
2 1:18
6 1:18
1 1:19
11 1:22
3 1:23
7 1:23
10 1:23
12 1:23
24 1:25
4 1:27

Stage 11
Glengarry
3.89 miles
49.5 mph
79.6 kph
No. Time
1 443
6 4:53
2 4:58
4 5:05
7 5:06
11 5:07
15 5:09
3 5:10
16 5:13
24 5:15

Stage 17
Errochty
6.74 miles
61.4 mph
98.9 kph
No. Time
1 6:35
2 6:51
6 6:53
11 7:10
7 7:15
24 7:15
3 7:16
4 7:17
22 7:29
16 7:37

Stage 23
Yair
5.78 miles

10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

Stage 5
Craigvinean
9.15 miles
56.2 mph
90.5 kph
No. Time
1 9:46
2 10:11
10 10:33
11 10:40
6 10:41
4 10:44
3 10:47
7 10:47
15 10:56
24 10:59

Stage 12
Inchn'rdoch
8.71 miles
52.4 mph
84.4 kph

No. Time

1 9:58

2 10:28

6 10:38
10 11:08

7 11:09
24 11:10
11 11:16

5 11:31
15 11:31
16 11:36

Stage 18
Drummond H1
10.17 miles
62.5 mph
100.5 kph
No. Time

1 9:46

6 10:21

2 10:35

11 10:50
4 11:01
7 11:01

14 11:24

24 11:30

16 11:44

22 11:46

Stage 24

Devilla
5.43 miles
66.7 mph

Stage 6
Fonab
3.83 miles
60.7 mph
97.8 kph
No. Time
1 3:47
2 3:54
6 3:57
7 4:04
12 4:.04
11 4:09
10 4:10
3 4:11
4 4:11
15 4:16

Stage 13
Port Clair
3.96 miles
58.9 mph
94.8 kph
No. Time
1 4:02
6 4:11
4 4:17
10 4:21
15 4:25
5 4:30
7 4:30
11  4:33
3 4:34
24 4:36

Stage 19
Pitmedden
5.79 miles
54.1 mph
87.1 kph
No. Time
2 6:25
1 6:27
6 6:34
24  6:35
7 6:43
11 6:46
22  6:56
14 7:02
16 7:05
21 7:09

Stage 25
Glendevon
5.13 miles
57.4 mph
92.3 kph
No. Time
1 522
2 5:26
6 527
7 5:27
11 5:40
22  5:43
14 5:47
4 5:48
24 5:51
16 5:55
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Stage 1
Knockhill 1
No. Time

1 0:02:01
10 0:02:03

2 0:02:04

6 0:02:05
11 0:0
22 0:0

3 0:0
14 0:0
15 0:0

7 0:0

Stage 8
Leanachan
No. Time
1 0:25:51
2 0:26:36
6 0:27:14
10 0:27:33
11 0
70
30:
4 0
15 0
24 0

Stage 14
Glenurq'art

No. Time
1:07:16
1:10:10
:10:47
:13:12
:14:10
:14:37
:14:48
:16:26
:17:38
:18:38

WHEHE I -

11
16
14

[T N g S S g Y

Stage 20

Blairadam
No. Time

1 1:39:01

6 1:43:14

PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994
European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)

10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

Stage 2
Knockhill 2
No. Time

1 0:04:00

10 0:04:06

Stage 15

Daviot
No. Time
1:09:41
1:12:42
1:13:19
1:15:50
1:16:47
1: 17 24
1:
1
1:
1:

WH HEQIDNDON -

11
16
14 1:21: 32
Stage 21
Cardrona
No. Time
1 1:44:39
6 1:49:02

Stage 3
Scone 1
No. Time

0
11 O
70
3 0:
15 0
24 0
4 0

Stage 16
Meall Mor

No. Time
1:12:10

Stage 22
Elibank
No. Time
1 1:55:32
6 1:59:57

Stage 4
Scone 2
No. Time

14 2 20 42

Stage 5
Craigvinean
No. Time

1 0:16:23

2 0:16:54
10 0:17:24

6 0
11 0

3 0:

7 O:

4 0
15 0
24 0

Stage 12
Inchn'rdoch
No. Time

1 0:50:05

2 0:51:46

6 0:52:25
11 0:54:17

7 0:54:36
24 0:55:16
15 0:55:19

3 0:55:32
4 0:56:06
14 0:56:27

Stage 18

Drummond HI

No. Time
1 1:28:31

Stage 24

15
24

Stage 13
Port Clair
No. Time
1 0:54:07
6 0:56:37
2 0:56:56
11 0:58:50
70
15 0
24 0
31
4 1
51

Stage 19

Pitmedden
No. Time

Stage 25

No. Time
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PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)

STAGE PERFORMANCES UP TO STAGE 25

STAGE WINNERS

SS
SS
SS
8

Malcolm Wilson (1)
: Malcolm Wilson (1)
: Malcolm Wilson (1)

: Marcus Gronholm (2) & Stephen Finlay (6)

: Malcolm Wilson (1)

: Malcolm Wilson (1)

: Malcolm Wilson (1)
10: Malcolm Wilson (1)
11: Malcolm Wilson (1)
12: Malcolm Wilson (1)
13: Malcolm Wilson (1)
14: Malcolm Wilson (1)
15: Malcolm Wilson (1)
16: Malcolm Wilson (1)
17: Malcolm Wilson (1)
18: Malcolm Wilson (1)
19: Marcus Gronholm (2)
20: Malcolm Wilson (1)
21: Malcolm Wilson (1)
22: Malcolm Wilson (1)

1
2
3
4
5: Malcolm Wilson (1)
6
8
9

23: Malcolm Wilson (1) & Stephen Finlay (6)

24: Malcolm Wilson (1)

SS 25: Malcolm Wilson (1)

STAGE POSITIONS

No. Driver

1
1

1
2
1

1

1 Malcolm Wilson
2 Marcus Gronholm
6 Stephen Finlay

0 Jonny Milner

4 David Llewellin

7 Murray Grierson
4 Tommi Makinen

1 Martin Rowe

4 Philip Young

2 Tapio Laukkanen
3 Dougie Watson-Clark
5 Alister McRae

22 Paul Dyas

1

1
3

6 Nigel Worswick

5 Sebastian Lindholm
8 Bruno Arntsen

3 Mark Higgins

21 Gordon Smith

3

8 Steve Wedgbury

25 Phil Walker

1
1

Note: where several competitors are equal fastest on a stage

7 John Gray
9 Jorgen Jonasson

w

bt et 1 et \D \D

H

Vo e s 00 ) O DN

T N = W AN ] T et e

Ut e DD W O

all of them are credited with a fastest time for that stage.

RALLY LEADERS

Stages 1-25: Malcolm Wilson (1)

Pl e W= DO

PN DWW DW=

o 00 SJW NN NN

10

LENVARR N SN SN S

et et o DD = ON B
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PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994
European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)
STAGE CHART
Cumulative positions after each stage (Including all additional penalties).
"=" indicates same total as car(s) above.
STAGE
POSN 1 2 3 4 N 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 {10 10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
3 2 =10 6 10 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 6 6 10 6 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 1 17
S (11=1 11 11 1t 1 11 11 11 11 7 7 7 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
6 (22 14= 3= 3 3 7 7 7 7 7 3 24 15 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
7 3 3 14 7 7 3 3 3 3 3 15 15 24 3 3 3 =11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
8 | 14= 15 7 14 4 4 4 4 15 15 24 3 3 11 i1 1t 11 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
9 |15=22 22 22 15 15 15 15 24 24 4 4 4 16 16 16 16 14 14 14 14 22 22 22 22
10 7 7 15=15 24 24 24 24 14 14 S 14 S 14 14 14 14 21 22 22 22 14 14 14 14
i1 4 31 4 4 14 14 14 14 4 =14 5 14 21 21 21 21 22 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
12 | 20= 19= 31 5 5 5 5 5 5 S5 18 18 18 33 22 22 22 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
13 |31= 4 17=24=22 22 22 22 22 18 31 31 31 22 33 33 33 38 38 38 38 25 25 25 25

14 5 17 5 31 27 12 12 27 18 22 27 16 16 38 38 39 38 39 39 25 39 39 45 45 45
15 {19= § 24 12 31 27 27 31 31 31 20 21 21 39 39 38 39 25 25 39=25 45=139 39 39
16 |17 20 27 27 23 31 31 23 27=127 16 33 33 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 29 29 29 29
17 {24=24 23 23 12 23 23 18 21 20 21 22 22 25 25 25 25 29 29 29 29 43 42 42 42
18 [23 23 20 20 21 18 18 12 20 21 33 25 38 29 29 29 29 43 43 43 43 42 35 35 44
19 |27=27 12 21 18=121 21 21 12 16 22 38 45 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42 35 44 = 35
20 |21 38=38 25 20 20 20 20 16 33 38 45 25 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 44 40 40 40
21 |38= 25=21= 18= 17 17 17 37 33 37 25 39 39=42 42 42 42 44 44 44 44 40 50 50 5O

22 12 21 25=38 37 37 37 17 37=38 37 43 20 10 10 44 44 40 40 40 40 S50 54 54 54
23 [16=33 18 17 33 33 33 33 23 25 45 20 43 44 44 50 SO 50 50 50 S50 54 51 51 sl
24 |33 12 33 33 25 25=25=16 25 36 39 35 29 50 S50 40 40 54 54 54 54 51 57 57 57

25 (42 16 16 45=39 39 39 25 38 45 43 29=35 40 40 54 54 51 51 51 51 57 52 52 52
26 |25 18=45 37 38 45 45 39 17 39 40 46 46 54 54 57 57 57 57T 57 57 52
27 |35 42 37 39 45 38 38 38 36 43 35 42 42 57 57 51 51 52 52 52 52

28 |44=35 39 36 16 16 16 45 45 35 29 44 44 51 51 56 52

29 137 44 36 46 36 36= 36=36 39 40 17 10 10 56 56 52

30 18 39 35 16 43 43 43 43 43 29 46 50 50 52 52 10

31 |39=37 44 29 35 40 40 40 40 46 42 56 40

32 |43=45=29 44 40 35 35 35 35 17 44 54 54

33 |45=36=19 35 29 29 29 29 29 42 50 40 57

34 (36 43 42 40 =46 46 46 46 44 56 57 56

35 [47=29 46 43 44 44 44 44 42 50 54 51 Sl

36 129 47 40= 48 48 48 48 42 44 56 10 52 52

37 =46 43 53 54 53 53 50 S0 54 57= 36

38 |48 40= 47 54 50 42 42 56 56 57 51

39 |51 48 48 S50 53 50 50 57 57§10 52

40 [S53 51 53 57 42 56 56 54 54 52 36

41 |50 53 51 56 56 57 57 52 51

42 |57= 50= 54 19 57 52 52 51 52

43 [56 54 50 52 52 54 54

44 140 57 56 42 51 51 51

45 {52 56= 57 Sl

46 154= 52 52 47

47

Issued at 20:00 on 05 Jun 94 Page 14
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994
European Rally Championship for Drivers (co-efficient 10)
TIME CHART
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage.
"=" indicates same time as car(s) above.
STAGE

POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 & 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 {10 2 6= 2 2 2 6 6 6 2 6 6 2 2 2 6 1 2 6 6 6= 2 2
3 2 14= 6 1 10 6 6 2 2 2 6 4 2 =6 6 2 6 6= 2 2 2 6= 6
4 6 10 11 11 7 0 10 10 4 10 10 7 10 7 11 1 24 7 7 7 1T 7T 7
5 |11= 10= 3 3 6 12= 11 11 24 7 7 15§ 4 24 11= 7 4 7 1 4 11 11=11 11
6 122 3 11 = 4 11 15 24 4 11 24 5 24 3 3 24= 7T=11 24 24 16 24 24 22
7 3 11= 7 10= 3 10 4 1§ 15=15 11 7= 10 =24= 3 14 22 14 14 24= 4 14 14
8 |[14=15 12=12= 7= 3 24 7 11 3 5 11 3 11 4 4 24 14 16=22 4 14 4 4
9 5 7 4 24 15 = 3 18=16 16 15= 3 16 16 16 22 16 16 4 33 22 22 22=24
10 7 17 5 4 24 15 =16 7 24 16 24 22 4 14 16 22 21 21 16 33 33 21 16
11 4 19= 14= § 5 14 14 14 3 5 4 14 21 22 21 38=121 33 22 21 21 16 16 2=
12 |20= 22= 22= 22=27 § 18 § S=18 14 16=33 21 22 14 33= 4 33 39 25 21 45 133
13 [31=25=15 27=123 18 5 3 14 20 3 18 39 45=25 21 38=38 45 25 45=45 29 40
14 5 31 17= 14 14 24= 16= 22 18= 14 31 21=38 14 33=125 25 25 25 45 40 25 25 45
15 {19= 4 24=15 22 31= 22 20 33 27=121 33 29 25 45=39 42 45 40 38 29 39 40 25
16 |17 § 27= 21= 18 21 23 31 31 31=45 31 45 33=29 42 44 39 29 29 39 29 39 139
17 [24= 18= 18 31= 31 2= 27 33=22 17 33 38 42 29 39=40 29 29 38=42 44 44 44= 129
18 [23 23= 31= 45= 21 27 31 21 38=121 18 39 43 39 38 29 54 =139=43 42 40 42 42
19 [27= 24= 23 =12 23 37 38 20 33 22 42 40 40 40 44 45 43 35 40 43 42 35 44

20 (21 40 37=23 17 20 33 36 27 38=39=45 44 44 44 45 40 35 42 44 50 54 54= 35
21 |38= 20 45= 37=20 17 12 25 36 39 36 40 54= 38 42 35 43 42 44 50 35 50 S50 50
22 (12 38=121 18 37 37= 20= 27= 39 25 25 2 25 35 35 43 35 44 54 35 14 35 33 51
23 |16= 16 25 20= 33 45 36 43=25 43=29 22 35 43 43 54 39 54 S0 54 54 51 51 54
24 (33 21= 38= 39 39 39 38= 37 37 40 38= 29= 50 54= 54 50 50 50 S1=11 51 5§57 57 57
25 (42 27=20 29 16 25 21 45 45 45 35 20 14 42 50 33 51 51 43 S§1 57 52 52 52
26 125 33 29 36= 25 33 25 35 21 29 43=43 11 50 51 51 57 ST 57 57 52
27 |35 42 36= 25 45 36= 39 42 43=42=46 44 51 51 56 57 52 52 52 52
28 |44= 12 39= 17 43 16 45 40 35 46= 42 25 57 57 57 S2
29 137 35 40 38= 36 40= 17 29 44= 35 44 46= 56 52 52
30 |18 36 46= 40= 38 43= 29 46 29 37 51 50 52 S6 10
31 |39=39= 16 43= 40 38 40 4 40 44 56 35
32 |43= 44= 33= 33 35 35 42 12= 42 50 57 51
33 |45=45 35 44= 42 42 46 50 54 54 50 57
34 129 29 43=16 29 29 35 17 46 51 54 54
35 |36= 37= 44= 35 46 44 43 51 50 56 20 52
36 |47= 54= 47 57 48 46 50 54= 56 57 52 56
37 |46 43 53= 50 44 53 54 39 51 22 40
38 |48 48= 48 54= 54 48 44 56 ST 52
39 151 46 54= 53 50 56 51 44 52 10
40 |53 47= 51 48 53 57 57 57 17 36
41 |50 50 S0 56 56 51 56 23
42 157= 51= 5 52 57 52 52 52
43 |56 53 42 19 52 50
44 (40 56= 57 42 51 54
45 |52 57 52 St
46 |54= 52 19 47
47
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The Mobil 1/Top Gear British Rally Championship 1994

Round 1
Round 2

Vauxhall Rally of Wales
Pirelli International Rally

Round 3 - Perth Scottish Rally
Round 4 - Ulster International Rally
Round 5 - Manx International Rally

6 - Bonus
Overall Driver

POSN
Stephen Finlay
Malcolm Wilson
Martin Rowe
Murray Grierson
David Llewellin
Austin McHale
Philip Young
Tommi Makinen
Paul Dyas
10 Birger Gundersen
Overall Co-driver
1 Bryan Thomas
2 Campbell Roy
3 Chris Wood
4 Michael Kidd
5 Stewart Merry
Group N Driver
1 Martin Rowe
2 Philip Young
3 Mark Higgins
4 Tapio Laukkanen
5 Paul Dyas
Group N Co-driver
1 Chris Wood
2 Robbie Philpott
3 Cliff Simmons

VO N WN =

Age

26 Ballygawley
38 Cockermouth
22 Isle of Man
45 Dalbeattie
34 Haverfordwest
40 Dublin

30 Belfast

29 Finland

34 Lichfield

31 Norway

36 Leominster

39 Huntly

30 Newport Pagnall
37 Laarbrul

30 St Peter

22 Isle of Man
30 Belfast

23 Carno

24 Finland

34 Lichfield

30 Newport Pagnall
33 Templepatrick
31 Coleford

Formula 2 Championship Driver

1 David Llewellin
2 Tommi Makinen
3 Mark Higgins

4 Bruno Arntsen
5 David Charlton

34 Haverfordwest
29 Finland

23 Carno

31 Norway

34 New Barnet

Formula 2 Championship Co-driver

1 TIan Grindrod
2 Cliff Simmons
3 Geir Kirkhorn

44 Blackburn
31 Coleford
31 Norway

British Junior Rally Championship Driver

1 Mark Higgins

2 Scott Bradshaw

3 Iain Scott
Class N1 Driver

1 Emlyn Wynne

2 Harry Cathcart

3 Leslie Andrew

23 Carno
23 Isle of Man
30 Congleton

44 Mold
54 Co. Fermanagh
45 Knaresborough

Ages shown are at 05-06-1994
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Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Subaru Legacy
Vauxhall Astra
Toyota Celica
Ford Escort
Nissan Sunny
Ford Escort
Toyota Celica

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Toyota Celica
Subaru Legacy

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Honda Civic
Mitsubishi

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Honda Civic

Vauxhall Astra
Nissan Sunny
Honda Civic
Opel Astra
Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Astra
Honda Civic
Opel Astra

Honda Civic
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra

Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift
Peugeot 205
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Class N1 Co-driver

1 Stephen Griffith

2 Kenneth Weir

3 Brian Heather
Class N2 Driver

1 Mark Higgins

2 Tim Mason
Class N2 Co-driver

1 Cliff Simmons

2 Paul Burns
Class N3 Driver

1 Scott Bradshaw

2 Stephen Cotton

3 Ian Calvin
Class N3 Co-driver

1 Anthony Cashen

2 Peter Foy

3 Keith Wain
Class N4 Driver

1 Martin Rowe

2 Philip Young

3 Tapio Laukkanen
Class N4 Co-driver

1 Chris Wood

2 Robbie Philpott

3 Risto Mannisenmaki
Class A5 Driver

1 David Higgins
Class A5 Co-driver

1 Michael Park
Class A6 Driver

1 David Charlton

2 Steve Wedgbury

3 Colin Kitching
Class A6 Co-driver

1 Denis Field

2 Nick Petrusic

3 Andrew Tatham
Class A7 Driver

1 David Llewellin

2 Tommi Makinen

3 Bruno Arntsen
Class A7 Co-driver

1 Ian Grindrod

2 Geir Kirkhorn

3  Peter Murray
Class A8 Driver

1 Stephen Finlay

2 Malcolm Wilson

3 Murray Grierson
Class A8 Co-driver

1 Bryan Thomas

2 Campbell Roy

3 Stewart Merry

32 Nr. Chester
33 Waringstown
30 Chessington

23 Carno
27 Bradford

31 Coleford
34 Keighley

23 Isle of Man
27 Preston
39 Bushmills

29 Isle of Man
London
31 Congleton

22 Isle of Man
30 Belfast
24 Finland

30 Newport Pagnall
33 Templepatrick
35 Finland

21 Caersws
27 Ledbury

34 New Barnet
28 Bridgnorth
31 Harrogate

32 Welwyn
34 Maulden
26 Newton Avycliffe

34 Haverfordwest
29 Finland
31 Norway

44 Blackburn
31 Norway
51 Nr Sheffield

26 Ballygawley
38 Cockermouth
45 Dalbeattie

36 Leominster
39 Huntly
30 St Peter

Ages shown are at 05-06-1994
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Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift
Peugeot 205

Honda Civic
Peugeot 205

Honda Civic
Vauxhall Astra

Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra

Vauxhall Astra
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi

Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Astra
Nissan Sunny
Opel Astra

Vauxhall Astra
Opel Astra
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Subaru Legacy

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Subaru Legacy

0 15

11 15
011
11 15
011

Page

30
22

45
11

45
11

38
26
30
15
11
33
16
33
23
17
15
15
41
15
11
41
11
34
26
23
37
16
37
16
30
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No.

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

Entrant

(Trackrod Motor Club) (GB)
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994

Driver/Co-driver

Donald Milne
Bob Wilson
George Gauld
Roy Campbell
Mike Horne
Monty Pearson
Neale Dougan
Neil Ewing
John Baird
Martin Forrest
Chris Wagner
Alan Stark
Gordon Boyd
Stella Boyles
Duncan Jaffray
Andy McGowan
Sam Mullen
Gerry Bryden
Andy Horne
Jim Howie
Peter Vassallo
Alan Cathers
Bill Stewart
David MacKintosh
Bill Nicoll

Ian Nicoll
James Christie
Graham Law
Brian Black
Angie Black
Jon Burn

Stan Quirk
Robert Cowe
Steve McGregor
Redmond Barry
David Lauder
Tom Somerville
John McCallum
Graham Clark
Eddie Daniel
Ian Wilson

Gig Barbour
Paul Bova
Carol Christie
Rod MacFarlane
Ian Park

Matthew Calderwood

Steven Lyon
Walter Aitken
Craig Robertson
Dee Addison
Jane Grave
Michael Faulkner
Simon Gregson
Darren Moon
Peter Rutterford
Dougie McGilvray
Peter Smith

Town/Country

Banchory
Naimn
Aberdeen
Waterside
Duns

Duns

Ayr

Largs
Edinburgh
Aberdeen
Glasgow
Bishopbriggs
Edinburgh
Aberdeen
Banchory
Milton Keynes
Cumnock
Mauchline
Muir of Ord
Kilmamock
Sunderland
Carlisle
Kintore
Aberdeen
Forfar
Forfar
Inverness
Ellon
Aboyne
Aboyne
Hamilton
Milton/Campsie
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Auchterarder
Perth
Edinburgh
Carradale
Ellon

Ellon
Larkhall
Galashiels
Invergordon
Inverness
Crieff
Kilmarnock
Rosneath

Duns
Coldstream
Penrith
Keswick

Boat of Garten
Boat of Garten
Leeds

Leeds
Inverness
Inverness

Class Car
14 MG Metro 6R4
14 Ford Escort Cosworth
14 Ford Sierra
14 Ford Escort Cosworth
14 Ford Escort Cosworth
14 Audi 90 Quattro
14 Ford Escort Cosworth
14 Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
13 Ford Escort RS
14 Opel Manta 400
14 Ford Escort Cosworth
14 Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
13 Ford Escort
14 Ford Sierra Cosworth
14 Mazda 323 4x4T
12 Peugeot 205 E3
13 Ford Escort Mk V
14 VW Golf G60 Rallye
14 Ford Escort Cosworth
14 Mazda 323
12 Opel Kadett
13 Opel Manta
14 Ford Sierra
13 Peugeot 205
13 Ford Escort
12 Ford Escort D4
13 Ford Sierra
13 Ford Escort RS
14 Ford Sierra Cosworth
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130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
181
182
183
184
185
186

187

Entrant

(Weldex (International) Offshore)
(GB)

(Hartwell Ford Leeds) (GB)

Non-starter

Non-starter

(Trackrod Motor Club) (GB)

Non-starter

(British Army Motoring
Association)
(British Army Motoring
Association)
(British Army Motoring
Association)
(British Army Motoring
Association)
(British Army Motoring
Association)
(British Army Motoring
Association)
(British Army Motoring
Association)
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994

Driver/Co-driver

Scott Calderwood
Craig Spencer
Simon Rogers
Alan Clark

Mike Mackenzie
Gary Wilson
Neil Ogilvie
Gordon Reid
Colin Richardson
Richard Hortin
John Smith

Andy Shaw

Gary Adam
Gordon Adam

Sandy Dalgamo
Sandy Taylor

Neil Jeffrey

Willie Fairhurst
Robin Watson
Nicholas Jack
Dave Weston
Alasdair Smith
George McDonald
Murdoch Campbell

Tain McGilvray
ITain Urquhart
Mark Midgley
Chris Hudson
Derek Mitchell
Stuart Davidson
Neil Miller
Fiona Thom
Brian McCurdie
Allan Forrest
Roy Maclennan
Donald Morrison
Gavin Hutton
Richard Ogilvie
Alistair Smith
Russell Fair

Mike Riddick

Bob Green

Alan Paramore
Derek Hunter
Adam Davies
Stephen Slater

Joe Bain

Bemie Stevens
Keith Tween
Charles Miller
Christopher Saunders
Anthony Knott
Mark Woodman
Tam Wallace
Michael Bulleyment
Anthony Felstead

Town/Country

Rosneath
Kilcreggan
Durham
Edinburgh
Inverness
Inverness
Perth
Stonehaven
Great Corby
Wigton
Harrogate
Wetherby
Holmes Chapel
Tillicoultry

Aberdeen
Fraserburgh
Dalkeith
Edinburgh
Bridge of Weir
Loans
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Banchory
Aberdeen

Inverness
Inverness
Leeds

Leeds
Aberdeen
Banchory
Alloa
Auchterarder
Ayr
Monkton
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Ayr

East Kilbride
East Kilbride
Eaglesham

Haugh of Urr
Haugh of Urr
Tewkesbury
Germany
Germany
Germany
Tidworth
Portsmouth
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Lincoln

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

Class Car

13 Ford Escort

14 Ford Escort RS

13 Opel Manta

12 Ford Escort

12 Toyota Corolla

12 Ford Escort

13 Ford Escort

13 Ford Escort

12 Vauxhall Astra

14 Ford Sierra Cosworth
12 Vauxhall Nova GSi
12 Vauxhall Nova

12 Vauxhall Nova

13 Ford Escort RS 2000
11 Vauxhall Astra

12 Lada Niva 4x4

11 Lada Riva

11 Vauxhall Chevette
13 Ford Escort

14 Ford XR 4x4

14 Toyota Celica GT4
15 Land Rover

15 Land Rover

15 Land Rover

15 Land Rover

15 Land Rover

15 Land Rover

15 Land Rover
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994
FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

POSITION
Ov'all Cls No CREW CLS TOTAL
1 1 106 Chris Wagner/Alan Stark Audi 90 Quattro 14 1:24:18
2 2 110 Andy Horne/Jim Howie Opel Manta 400 14 1:25:02
3 3 108 Duncan Jaffray/Andy McGowan Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 14 1:26:55
4 4 112 Bill Stewart/David MacKintosh Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 14 1:28:01
5 1 109 Sam Mullen/Gerry Bryden Ford Escort RS 13 1:29:07
6 1 142 George McDonald/Murdoch Campbell Vauxhall Nova 12 1:31:04
1 2 150 Gavin Hutton/Richard Ogilvie Ford Escort 13 1:31:11
8 5 101 Donald Milne/Bob Wilson MG Metro 6R4 14 1:31:31
9 6 115 Brian Black/Angie Black Mazda 323 4x4T 14 1:31:41
10 3 130 Scott Calderwood/Craig Spencer Ford Escort 13 1:31:44
11 4 127 Michael Faulkner/Simon Gregson Ford Sierra 13 1:31:58
12 2 133 Neil Ogilvie/Gordon Reid Ford Escort 12 1:32:59
13 7 131 Simon Rogers/Alan Clark Ford Escort RS 14 1:34:09
14 8 129 Dougie McGilvray/Peter Smith Ford Sierra Cosworth 14 1:35:46
15 9 151 Alistair Smith/Russell Fair Ford XR 4x4 14~ 1:36:33
16 3 116 Jon Burn/Stan Quirk Peugeot 205 E3 12 1:36:43
17 4 126 Dee Addison/Jane Grave Ford Escort D4 12 1:36:49
18 5 117 Robert Cowe/Steve McGregor Ford Escort Mk V 13 1:39:39
19 5 144 ITain McGilvray/Iain Urquhart Vauxhall Nova 12 1:42:51
20 10 153 Mike Riddick/Bob Green Toyota Celica GT4 14 1:43:13
21 11 118 Redmond Barry/David Lauder VW Golf G60 Rallye 14 1:47:16
22 12 123 Rod MacFarlane/Ian Park Ford Sierra 14 1:59:47
23 1 148 Brian McCurdie/Allan Forrest Lada Riva 11 2:30:31
FINAL CLASS RESULTS
CLASS 11
1 148 Brian McCurdie/Allan Forrest Lada Riva 2:30:31
CLASS 12
1 142 George McDonald/Murdoch Campbell Vauxhall Nova 1:31:04
2 133 Neil Ogilvie/Gordon Reid Ford Escort 1:32:59
3 116 Jon Burn/Stan Quirk Peugeot 205 E3 1:36:43
4 126 Dee Addison/Jane Grave Ford Escort D4 1:36:49
5 144 Iain McGilvray/Iain Urquhart Vauxhall Nova 1:42:51
CLASS 13
1 109 Sam Mullen/Gerry Bryden Ford Escort RS 1:29:07
2 150 Gavin Hutton/Richard Ogilvie Ford Escort 1:31:11
3 130 Scott Calderwood/Craig Spencer Ford Escort 1:31:44
4 127 Michael Faulkner/Simon Gregson Ford Sierra 1:31:58
5 117 Robert Cowe/Steve McGregor Ford Escort Mk V 1:39:39
CLASS 14
1 106 Chris Wagner/Alan Stark Audi 90 Quattro 1:24:18
2 110 Andy Horne/Jim Howie Opel Manta 400 1:25:02
3 108 Duncan Jaffray/Andy McGowan Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4  1:26:55
4 112 Bill Stewart/David MacKintosh Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4  1:28:01
5 101 Donald Milne/Bob Wilson MG Metro 6R4 1:31:31
6 115 Brian Black/Angie Black Mazda 323 4x4T 1:31:41
7 131 Simon Rogers/Alan Clark Ford Escort RS 1:34:09
8 129 Dougie McGilvray/Peter Smith Ford Sierra Cosworth 1:35:46
9 151 Alistair Smith/Russell Fair Ford XR 4x4 1:36:33
10 153 Mike Riddick/Bob Green Toyota Celica GT4 1:43:13
11 118 Redmond Barry/David Lauder VW Golf G60 Rallye 1:47:16
12 123 Rod MacFarlane/Ian Park Ford Sierra 1:59:47
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994

AWARD WINNERS
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Position Number
1 106 Chris Wagner/Alan Stark Audi 90 Quattro
2 110 Andy Horne/Jim Howie Opel Manta 400
3 108 Duncan Jaffray/Andy McGowan Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
4 112 Bill Stewart/David MacKintosh Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
5 109 Sam Mullen/Gerry Bryden Ford Escort RS
CLASS AWARDS
Class 11
1 148 Brian McCurdie/Allan Forrest Lada Riva
Class 12
1 142 George McDonald/Murdoch Campbell Vauxhall Nova
2 133 Neil Ogilvie/Gordon Reid Ford Escort
3 116 Jon Burn/Stan Quirk Peugeot 205 E3
Class 13
-1 109 Sam Mullen/Gerry Bryden Ford Escort RS
2 150 Gavin Hutton/Richard Ogilvie Ford Escort
3 130 Scott Calderwood/Craig Spencer Ford Escort
Class 14
1 106 Chris Wagner/Alan Stark Audi 90 Quattro
2 110 Andy Horne/Jim Howie Opel Manta 400
3 108 Duncan Jaffray/Andy McGowan Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Burmah Scottish Rally Championship Driver
Won by Murray Grierson in the International
Burmah Scottish Rally Championship Challenger
108 Duncan Jaffray/Andy McGowan Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Club Team Award
No Team finished
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994

FINAL RESULTS
STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
Knockhill 1 Scone 1 Craigvinean Leanachan Clunes Inchn'rdoch
Knockhill 2 Scone 2 Fonab Glenloy Glengarry Port Clair

101 D Milne 2:06 2:19 1:25 1:25 11:08 4:18 6:17 5:22 S5:15 5:19 11:22 4:36
102 G Gauld 2:36  2:13  1:27 1:25 11:08 4:25 6:24 5:32 5:28 68:34 Retired
103 M Horne 2:16 2:14 1:31 1:29 Piston rings TC4B
104 N Dougan 2:08 2:09 1:28 1:25 12:22 Gearbox after SS5
105 J Baird 2:09 2:10 1:28 1:27 16:08 4:28 6:22 5:29 5:20 Electrical SS11
106 C Wagner 2:19 2:15 1:35 1:30 11:42 4:23 6:26 5:28 5:19 5:29 11:43 4:42
107 G Boyd 2:10 2:06 1:28 1:26 11:23 4:22 6:26 5:28 5:07 5:22 12:05 Gearbox SS12
108 D Jaffray 2:20  2:17  1:40 1:34 11:47 4:34 6:46 5:44 5:29 5:36 12:21 4:58
109 S Mullen 2:30  2:08 1:42 1:42 12:03 4:43 6:47 540 5:19 5:37 13:12 459
110 A Horne 2:18 2:11 1:38 1:39 11:35 4:33 6:28 5:34 5:12  5:33 12:15 4:48
111 P Vassallo 2:14  2:10 1:33  1:30 20:20 Retired
112 B Stewart 2:22  2:16  1:36  1:37 12:03 4:34 6:41 5:47 5:17 5:38 12:42 5:11
113 B Nicoll 2:23  2:17  1:39  1:37 12:11 4:45 Gearbox SS6
114 J Christie 2:18 2:18 Retired
115 B Black 2:33  2:30 1:44 1:45 12:34 4:56 7:02 6:07 5:38 S5:57 13:29 5:18
116 J Bum 2:34  2:25 1:45 1:44 12:14 4:52 6:58 7:58 5:38 6:00 13:21 8:04
117 R Cowe 2:36 2:20  1:45 3:31 13:23 4:59 7:33 6:11 5:59 6:14 13:37 S5:31
.18 R Barry 2:54  2:36  1:47 1:45 19:46 5:21 748 6:32 6:18 6:28 15:14 6:07
119 T Somerville  2:24 2:20 1:33  1:33  Stopped SS5
120 G Clark 2:28  2:23  1:47 1:39 2549 4:53 7:08 6:06 5:41 5:55 12:57 5:03
121 1 Wilson 2:41  2:41 Cam follower SS2
122 P Bova 2:37  2:30 1:53 Retired
123 R MacFarlane 2:39 2:33  1:42 1:38 12:29 4:56 6:51 5:51 5:47 6:07 37:22 5:50
124 M Calderwood 2:29  2:28 3:28 1:47 12:34 5:59 7:07 5:56 5:50 Retired
125 W Aitken 2:33  2:34  1:53  1:47 13:18 5:16 7:38 6:35 6:29 6:22 18:52 Stopped SS13
126 D Addison 2:34  2:27 1:50 1:49 13:08 5:01 7:20 6:12 6:05 6:11 14:21 5:36
127 M Faulkner 2:22 2119  1:44 1:44 12:26 447 6:50 6:33 6:00 5:57 13:21 5:10
128 D Moon 2:30  2:32  1:46 1:42  Stopped SSS
129 D McGilvray 2:28 2:26 1:43 1:40 12:45 4:52 7:15 6:21 6:03 6:18 13:28 5:26
130 S Calderwood 2:24  2:30 1:53 1:56 12:13 4:50 7:12 5:54 5:29 5:55 13:49 5:03
131 S Rogers 2:40  2:34  1:53  1:49 12:31 5:01 7:07 6:06 5:41 6:03 13:26 5:39
132 M Mackenzie 2:29 2:27 1:49 Retired
133 N Ogilvie 2:28  2:25 1:47 1:43 12:40 4:59 7:10 6:13 5:45 5:59 13:24 5:12
134 C Richardson  2:39 2:38 1:57 1:55 14:20 5:41 7:55 6:34 6:35 6:22 14:36 7:42
135 J Smith 2:44  2:37 2:05 1:58 16:49 5:36 7:57 6:41 6:34 6:28 14:19 5:35
136 G Adam 2:21 2:20  1:45 1:46 12:48 5:00 7:24 6:14 Stopped RS9
138 S Dalgarno 2:25  2:21  1:45  1:44 12:28 4:52 7:09 6:03 5:52 5:48 12:48 5:09
139 N Jeffrey 2:35  3:03  1:57  1:52 14:13 5:57 13:44 6:48 6:18 6:24 26:45 5:49
140 R Watson 2:35  2:18 1:42 1:38 12:06 23:58 7:00 6:00 5:39 Stopped SS11
141 D Weston 2:20  2:20  1:43  2:24 12:21 5:12 7:04 Stopped SS9
142 G McDonald  2:21  2:17 1:42 1:39 12:17 4:58 7:04 5:54 5:35 5:48 13:18 5:12
144 1 McGilvray 2:40  2:33  2:33  2:02 13:15 5:18 7:36 6:33 6:22 6:38 14:23 5:49
145 M Midgley 2:40  2:33  1:58 2:16 67:30 Stopped SS5
146 D Mitchell 2:37  2:34  2:14  1:59 14:53 6:01 834 7:07 7:22 6:56 15:42 Stopped SS13
147 N Miller 2:52  2:48 Transfer box SS3
148 B McCurdie 3:10  3:00 2:14 2:09 16:03 37:00 11:28 7:50 7:00 7:23 17:22 6:36
149 R Maclennan  2:43  2:41 2:35 2:03 14:50 10:48 Axle mountings SS8
150 G Hutton 2:40 2:23  2:04 1:43 12:13 4:51 6:51 5:54 5:36 5:57 12:56 5:01
151 A Smith 2:25  2:25  1:43  1:42 12:22 4:52 7:05 5:54 5:37 5:53 13:10 10:36
153 M Riddick 2:28  2:22  1:336 1:37 12:30 4:45 7:07 9:21 6:31 5:47 13:07 5:03
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994

Stopped at TC16A

FINAL RESULTS
STAGE
14 15 16 ROAD
Glenurq'art Meall Mor
Daviot
101 D Milne 15:10 2:41 2:48 10:00
102 G Gauld Retired
103 M Horne Piston rings TC4B
104 N Dougan Gearbox after SS5
105 J Baird Electrical SS11
106 C Wagner 15:25 2:48  2:56 0:18
107 G Boyd Gearbox SS12
108 D Jaffray 16:02  2:52  2:55 0:00
109 S Mullen 16:25  3:15  3:05 0:00
110 A Horne 15:19  3:01  2:56 0:02
111 P Vassallo Retired
112 B Stewart 15:48 3:08 3:11 0:10
113 B Nicoll Gearbox SS6
114 J Christie Retired
115 B Black 15:53 3:09 3:04 0:02
116 J Burn 16:04 3:30 3:11 0:25
. 117 R Cowe 19:21  3:15  3:17 0:07
18 R Barry 17:54  3:13  3:17 0:16
119 T Somerville  Stopped SS5
120 G Clark Stopped SS14
121 1 Wilson Cam follower SS2
122 P Bova Retired
123 R MacFarlane 18:10 3:43  3:43 0:26
124 M Calderwood Retired
125 W Aitken Stopped SS13
126 D Addison 17:29  3:27 3:16 0:03
127 M Faulkner 16:24  3:07  3:03 0:11
128 D Moon Stopped SS5
129 D McGilvray 17:59 3:14  3:22 0:26
130 S Calderwood 16:15 3:05 3:01 0:15
131 S Rogers 17:03  3:18 3:16 0:02
132 M Mackenzie Retired
133 N Ogilvie 16:39  3:16 3:12 0:07
134 C Richardson Stopped RS13
135 J Smith 18:37  Stopped RS14
136 G Adam Stopped RS9
138 S Dalgarno Stopped RS13
139 N Jeffrey 23:57 3:40 3:36
140 R Watson Stopped SS11
141 D Weston Stopped SS9
142 G McDonald 16:39  3:14  3:06 0:00
144 1 McGilvray 18:29 3:46 3:42 1:12
145 M Midgley Stopped SS5
146 D Mitchell Stopped SS13
147 N Miller Transfer box SS3
148 B McCurdie  20:28 4:26  3:59 0:23
149 R Maclennan  Axle mountings SS8
150 G Hutton 16:28 3:18 3:10 0:06
151 A Smith 16:24  3:12  3:05 0:08
153 M Riddick 24:26  3:04  2:58 0:31
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CAR TOTAL Details of penalties

PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994
Road penalties

101 | 10:00 | 10:00e TC11A;

102 | 0:02 | 0:02L TC9;

103 | 0:05 | 0:05L TC4A;

106 | 0:18 | 0:04L TC3; 0:14L TC4A;

107 | RET | RET TCIi3;

110 | 0:02 | 0:02L TC4;

112 | 0:10 | 0:02L TC14; 0:08L TC15;

113 | 0:12 | 0:10L TC4A; 0:02L TCS;

114 | RET | RET TC3;

115 | 0:02 | 0:02L TCi2;

116 | 0:25 | 0:02L TC4A; 0:09L TCS; 0:13L TC10; 0:01L TC13;

117 | 0:07 | 0:02L. TCl14; 0:05L TC1S;

118 | 0:16 | 0:06L TCS; 0:10L TC14;

120 | 35:07 | 1:04L TCS6; 31:00e TCS; 0:01L TCY; 0:01L TC10;
0:01L TC11; 3:00e TCl11A;

121 | RET | RET TC3;

122 | RET | RET TC4;

123 | 0:26 | 0:22L TC13; 0:03L TC14; 0:01L TC15;

124 | 0:05 | 0:03L TC4; 0:02L TC9;

126 | 0:03 | 0:03L TCI10;

127 | 0:11 | 0:02L TC3; 0:01L TCS; 0:01L TC10; 0:05L TC11;
0:02L TCI16A;

128 | 0:01 | 0:01L TCS;

129 | 0:26 | 0:26L TC9;

130 | 0:15 | 0:15SL TC3;

131 | 0:02 | 0:02L TC4A;

132 | RET | RET TC4;

133 | 0:07 | 0:02L TC4A; 0:02L TC9; 0:03L TC14;

134 | RET | 0:02L TC3; 0:02L TC9; 0:02L TCl11; 0:18L TC13;
RET TCl14;

135 | 0:12 | 0:02L TC4A; 0:06L TC13; 0:04L TC14;

136 | 1:02 | 0:01L TC4; 1:00e TCé6; 0:01L TCY;

138 | 0:00 | 0:01L TCI11;

139 | OTL | 0:03L TC3; 0:02L TC4A; 0:19L TCY; OTL TC13;
0:01L TC1e;

1490 | 0:01 | 0:01L TC11;

144 | 1:12 | 0:03L TC4A; 0:02L TC9; 0:01L TCI11; 1:00e TC13;
0:06L TC14;

146 | 0:01 | O0:01L TC9;

147 | RET | RET TC3;

148 | 0:23 | 0:0lL TC4; 0:03L TC6; 0:13L TCS; 0:04L TC9;
0:02L TC13;

149 | 1:09 | 1:00e TC2; 0:02L TC4; 0:07L TCS;

150 | 0:06 | 0:03L TC3; 0:01L TC4A; 0:02L TC9;

151 | 0:08 | 0:08L TC14;

153 | 0:31 | 0:20L TC10; 0:10L TC11; 0:01L TC13;

e - early penalty

L - lateness penalty
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994
10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Knockhill 1 Knockhill 2 Scone 1 Scone 2 Craigvinean Fonab
2.40 miles 2.41 miles 1.27 miles 1.27 miles 9.15 miles 3.83 miles
68.6 mph 68.9 mph 53.8 mph 53.8 mph 49.3 mph 53.4 mph
110.4 kph 110.8 kph 86.6 kph 86.6 kph 79.4 kph 86.0 kph
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
101  2:06 107 2:06 101 1:25 101 1:25 101 11:08 101  4:18
104  2:08 109 2:08 102 1:27 102 1:25 102 11:08 107 4:22
105 2:09 104 2:09 104  1:28 104  1:25 107 11:23 106  4:23
107 2:10 105 2:10 105  1:28 107  1:26 110 11:35 102 4:25
111 2:14 111 2:10 107 1:28 105 1:27 106 11:42 105  4:28
103 2:16 110 2:11 103 1:31 103 1:29 108 11:47 110 4:33
110 2:18 102 2:13 111 1:33 106 1:30 109 12:03 108  4:34
114  2:18 103 2:14 119  1:33 111 1:30 112 12:03 112 4:34
106  2:19 106 2:15 106  1:35 119  1:33 140 12:06 109 4:43
108  2:20 112 2:16 112 1:36 108 1:34 113 12:11 113 4:45

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13

Leanachan Glenloy Clunes Glengarry Inchn'rdoch Port Clair
5.86 miles 4.45 miles 5.66 miles 3.89 miles 8.71 miles 3.96 miles
56.0 mph 49.8 mph 66.4 mph 43.9 mph 46.0 mph 51.7 mph

90.1 kph 80.1 kph 106.8 kph 70.6 kph 74.0 kph 83.1 kph
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
101  6:17 101 5:22 107  5:07 101 5:19 101 11:22 101 4:36
05  6:22 106 5:28 110 5:12 107  5:22 106 11:43 106  4:42
102 6:24 107 5:28 101 5:15 106  5:29 107 12:05 110  4:48
106  6:26 105  5:29 112 5:17 110 5:33 110 12:15 108  4:58
107  6:26 102 5:32 106  5:19 108  5:36 108 12:21 109 4:59
110  6:28 110 5:34 109  5:19 109  5:37 112 12:42 150 5:01
112 6:41 109  5:40 105  5:20 112 5:38 138 12:48 120 5:03
108 6:46 108 5:44 102 5:28 153 5:47 150 12:56 130 5:03
109  6:47 112 5:47 108  5:29 138 5:48 120 12:57 153 5:03
127  6:50 123 5:51 130 5:29 142 5:48 153 13:07 138  5:09

Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16
Glenurq'art Daviot Meall Mor
13.23 miles 2.60 miles 2.76 miles
52.3 mph 58.1 mph 59.1 mph
84.2 kph 93.6 kph 95.2 kph
No. Time No. Time No. Time
101 15:10 101 2:41 101 2:48
110 15:19 106  2:48 108  2:55
106 15:25 108 2:52 106  2:56
112 15:48 110  3:01 110 2:56
115 15:53 153 3:04 153 2:58
108 16:02 130 3:05 130  3:01
116 16:04 127 3:07 127  3:03
130 16:15 112 3:08 115 3:04
127 16:24 115 3:09 109  3:05
151 16:24 151 3:12 151 3:05
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994
10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage S Stage 6
Knockhill 1 Knockhill 2 Scone 1 Scone 2 Craigvinean Fonab
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
101  0:02:06 107 0:04:16 107 0:05:44 104 0:07:10 101 0:18:23 101 0:22:41
104 0:02:08 104 0:04:17 104 0:05:45 107 0:07:10 107 0:18:33 107 0:22:55
105 0:02:09 105 0:04:19 105 0:05:47 105 0:07:14 102 0:18:49 102 0:23:14
107 0:02:10 111 0:04:24 101 0:05:50 101 0:07:15 110 0:19:23 110 0:23:56
111 0:02:14 101  0:04:25 111 0:05:57 111 0:07:27 104 0:19:32 106 0:24:02
103 0:02:16 110 0:04:29 103 0:06:01 103  0:07:35 108 0:19:38 108 0:24:12
110 0:02:18 103  0:04:30 110 0:06:09 102 0:07:41 106 0:19:39 112 0:24:28
114 0:02:18 108 0:04:37 106 0:06:13 110 0:07:48 112 0:19:54 109 0:24:48
106 0:02:19 106  0:04:38 112 0:06:14 119 0:07:50 109  0:20:05 113 0:25:04
108 0:02:20 109 0:04:38 102 0:06:16 108 0:07:51 142 0:20:16 142 0:25:14
Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13
Leanachan Glenloy Clunes Glengarry Inchn'rdoch Port Clair
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
101 0:28:58 101 0:34:20 101 0:39:35 107 0:45:18 106 0:58:27 106 1:03:09
107 0:29:21 107  0:34:49 107 0:39:56 110 0:46:43 110 0:58:58 110 1:03:46
102 0:29:40 102 0:35:12 102 0:40:40 106 0:46:44 108 1:00:08 108 1:05:06
110 0:30:24 106 0:35:56 110 0:41:10 108 0:47:47 112 1:00:33 112 1:05:46
106 0:30:28 110 0:35:58 106 0:41:15 112 0:47:51 109 1:01:23 109 1:06:22
108 0:30:58 108  0:36:42 108 0:42:11 109 0:48:11 142 1:02:53 142 1:08:05
112 0:31:09 112 0:36:56 112 0:42:13 142 0:49:35 151  1:03:08 150 1:08:15
‘09 0:31:35 109 0:37:15 109 0:42:34 151 0:49:58 150 1:03:14 138  1:08:25
127 0:32:15 142 0:38:12 142 0:43:47 150 0:50:18 138 1:03:16 127 1:09:22
142 0:32:18 151 0:38:28 151 0:44:05 138 0:50:28 127 1:04:12 130 1:09:23
Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16
Glenurq'art Daviot Meall Mor
No. Time No. Time No. Time
106 1:18:34 106 1:21:22 106 1:24:18
110 1:19:05 110 1:22:06 110 1:25:02
108 1:21:08 108 1:24:00 108 1:26:55
112 1:21:42 112 1:24:50 112 1:28:01
109 1:22:47 109 1:26:02 109 1:29:07
150 1:24:43 142 1:27:58 142 1:31:04
142 1:24:44 150 1:28:01 150 1:31:11
115 1:25:28 115 1:28:37 101 1:31:31
130  1:25:38 101  1:28:43 115 1:31:41
127  1:25:46 130 1:28:43 130 1:31:44
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994
STAGE PERFORMANCES UP TO STAGE 16

STAGE WINNERS

SS 1: Donald Milne (101)

SS 2: Gordon Boyd (107)

SS 3: Donald Milne (101)

SS 4: Donald Milne (101), George Gauld (102) & Neale Dougan (104)
SS 5: Donald Milne (101) & George Gauld (102)

SS 6: Donald Milne (101)

SS 8: Donald Milne (101)

9

: Donald Milne (101)
SS 10: Gordon Boyd (107)
SS 11: Donald Milne (101)
SS 12: Donald Milne (101)
SS 13: Donald Milne (101)
SS 14: Donald Milne (101)
SS 15: Donald Milne (101)
SS 16: Donald Milne (101)

STAGE POSITIONS

[\
w
S
(v,
(=)}
~3
[o <]
o
°

No. Driver 1

101 Donald Milne 13
107 Gordon Boyd 2
32 George Gauld 2
104 Neale Dougan 1
106 Chris Wagner -
110 Andy Horne -
105 John Baird -
108 Duncan Jaffray -
109 Sam Mullen -
112 Bill Stewart -
111 Peter Vassallo -
153 Mike Riddick - - _
115 Brian Black - - -
103 Mike Horne - - - _
130 Scott Calderwood - - - - -
150 Gavin Hutton - - - - -
127 Michael Faulkner - - - - -
138 Sandy Dalgarno - - - - -
120 Graham Clark - - - - - -
119 Tom Somerville - - - - - -
114 James Christie - - - - - -
116 Jon Burn - - - - - -
151 Alistair Smith - - - - - -
J40 Robin Watson - - - - - -
142 George McDonald - - - - - - - -
113 Bill Nicoll - - - - - - - _
123 Rod MacFarlane - - - - - - - -
141 Dave Weston - - - - - - - -

L e o i’
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o DO = B R 1 e D
[ T N, S T
Tt DN B BN =t bt b et e
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il 2}

Note: where several competitors are equal fastest on a stage
all of them are credited with a fastest time for that stage.

RALLY LEADERS

Stage 1: Donald Milne (101)

Stages 2 & 3:Gordon Boyd (107)

Stage 4: Neale Dougan (104) & Gordon Boyd (107)
Stages 5-10: Donald Milne (101)

Stage 11: Gordon Boyd (107)

Stages 12-16: Chris Wagner (106)
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994

STAGE CHART

Cumulative positions after each stage (Including all additional penalties).

"

POSN

STAGE
1 2 3 4 S5 6

=" indicates same total as car(s) above.

7

8

9

10

11

12

15 16

WO WNHEWN —

101 107 107 104 101 101
104 104 104 107=107 107
105 105 105 105 102 102
107 111 101 101 110 110
111 101 111 111 104 106
103 110 103 103 108 108
110 103 110 102 106 112
114=108 106 110 112 109
106 106 112 119 109 113
108 142=102 108 142 142
141=112=108 112=113 153
136 109=119=106 140=127
142=141 113 142 153 151
112 113=142 109 151 138
127=136 109=153 127 116
113 127 141 113 138 129
119 119 153 127 116 123
130=138 136 136 123 150
138 102 127=140=129 130
151=151 138 138 133 115
120 153=151 151=115 133
129=120 140 120 150 141
133=133 129 129=141 131
153=140=120 133 130 126
124 129 133 128 131 136
132=132 117 115 126 125
109 117=116 123=136 105
128=124 115 116 125 144
115 116 128 126 124 117
125=126 126 141 144 124
116 128 123 125=105 134
126=115 125 150 134 139
139 150 130 130 117 146
140=125 131 131=139 135
102 122=150 118 146 118
117=130 145 134 149 149
122 146 134 146 135 120
146=123 118 135 148 140
123 144 146 145 111 148
134=145=135 139 118

131 131 139 144 120
144=134 144 117 145
145=135 148 124

150=118 124 148

121 139 149 149

135 148

147 149

118

101
107
102
110
106
108
112
109
113
142
153
127
151
138
116
129
123
150
130
115
133
141
131
126
136
125
105
144
117
124
134
139
146
135
118
149
140
148
120

101
107
102
110
106
108
112
109
127
142
153
151
116
138
123
150
115
130
133
141
129
131
126
105
136
125
124

117
134
146
135
118
139
140
148
120

101
107
102
106
110
108
112
109
142
151
123
150
138
127
130
115
133
105
131
129
126
136
116
125
124
153
117
144
134
146
135
118
139
140
148
120

101
107
102
110
106
108
112
109
142
151
150
123
130
138
115
127
105
133
131
129
126
116
124
125
117
153

134
135
146
118
139
140
120
148

107
110
106
108
112
109
142
151
150
138
130
123
115
127
133
131
129
116
126
125
117
153
101
144
134
135
146
118
139
148
120
102

148

106 106
110 110
108 108
112 112
109 109
142 142
150 150
115 101
101 115
130=130
127 127
133 133
131 131
129 129
151 151

116 116 .

126 126
117 117
144 144
153 153
118 118
123 123
148 148
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994

TIME CHART
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage.

indicates same time as car(s) above.

STAGE

POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 101 107 101 101 101 101 101 101 107 101 101 101 101 101 101
2 104 109 102 102=102=107 105 106 110 107 106 106 110 106 108
3 105 104 104 104=107 106 102 107=101 106 107 110 106 108 106
4 107 105 105=107 110 102 106 105 112 110 110 108 112 110 110=
5 111 111=107=105 106 105 107=102 106 108 108 109 115 153 153
6 |103 110 103 103 108 110 110 110 109=109 112 150 108 130 130
7 (10 102 111 106 109 108 112 109 105 112 138 120 116 127 127
8 (114=103 119=111=112=112= 108 108 102 153 150 130=130 112 115
9 106 106 106 119 140 109 109 112 108 138 120 153=127 115 109
10 {108 112 112 108 113 113 127 123 130=142=153 138 151=151 151=
11 [141=108 153=112 130 153= 123 130 142 151 151 127 109 118 142
12 136 113=110 113=150=127 150=142=150 120 109 112 150 129 150
13 |142=142=113 153=116 130 116 150=151 130=142 133 133 142=112
14 112 114 108 123 142 150 140 151=115 115 116 142=142=109 116=
15 [127=140=109 140=141 116 115 124 116=127=127=115 131 117=133
16 (113 101 123=110 104 129= 141 140 140 150=133 129 126 133 126
17 119 127=140=120=151=138= 142=138 120 133 131 117 118 131 131=
18 [130=117 142=142=127 151= 151 120 131=116 129 135 129 150=117
19 [138 119=129 129 138 120 124 131=133 131 115 126 123 126 118=
20 [151=136=141=109 123 115 131=115 123 123 117 131 144 116 129
21 120 141=151=128=153 123= 153=117 124 126 130 139 135 139 139
22 [129=138 115 151=131 142 120 126 138 117 135 144=117 123 144
23 [133=153 127=133 115 117 138 133 117 129 126 123 148 144 123
24 |153=120 116 150=124=133= 133 136 127 125 144 118 139 148 148
25 124 150=117=116 133 136 130 129 129 134=134 148 153
26 [132=116 136=127=129 126 129 118 126 139 118 134
27 [109 133=138=138=136 131= 126 127 118 118 146 116
28 [128=151=128 115 126 141 136 144=139=135=148 151
29 {115 129 118 118=144 125 117 134 144 144 125
30 |125=126 120=136 125 144 144 125 125 146 139
31 116 132=133=124 117 118 125 135 153 148 123
32 |126=124 132 125=139 135 118 139 135 102
33 1139 115 126 126 134 134 134 146 134
34 |140=122=122 131=149 139 135 148 148
35 102 130=125=139 146 124 146 116 146
36 {117=128 130=134 148 146 148 153
37 122 123 131=130 105 149 139
38 [146=144=134 135 135 140
39 (123 145=139=146 118 148
40 [134=125 145 144 111
41 131 131=150 149 120
42 [144=146=135 148 145
43 [145=118 146 145
44 150=135 148=141
45 1121 134 144 117
46 149 121 149
47 [135 149=124
48 147 147
49 |118 148
50 [148 139
51
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POSN. NUMBER
Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry Subaru Legacy

1 7
2 106
3 21
4 110
5 108
6 112
7 25
8 109
9 29
10 142
11 150
12 101
13 35
14 115
15 130
16 127
17 133
18 44
19 131
20 129
21 151
22 116
23 126
24 117
25 144
26 153
27 123
28 148
Results by

PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994
RESULTS UP TO AND INCLUDING CONTROL TC16A
POSITIONS FOR Burmah Scottish Rally Championship Driver

CREW

Chris Wagner/Alan Stark
Gordon Smith/Peter Carstairs
Andy Horne/Jim Howie

Duncan Jaffray/Andy McGowan

Bill Stewart/David MacKintosh

Phil Walker/Dave Wilford
Sam Mullen/Gerry Bryden

CLASS
A/8
Audi 90 Quattro 14
Ford Escort Cosw. N/4
Opel Manta 400 14
Ford Sierra Cosw. 14
Ford Sierra Cosw. 14
Mazda323 4WD TurboA/8
Ford Escort RS 13

Tom Coughtrie/Calvin Cooledge Subaru Legacy N/4
George McDonald/Murdoch Campbell Vauxhall Nova 12
Gavin Hutton/Richard Ogilvie Ford Escort 13
Donald Milne/Bob Wilson MG Metro 6R4 14
Martin Craik/Ken Bowman Ford Escort N/4
Brian Black/Angie Black Mazda 323 4x4T 14
Scott Calderwood/Craig Spencer Ford Escort 13
Michael Faulkner/Simon Gregson Ford Sierra 13
Neil Ogilvie/Gordon Reid Ford Escort 12
Kenneth Wills/Paul Brown Rover 220 N/3
Simon Rogers/Alan Clark Ford Escort RS 14
Dougie McGilvray/Peter Smith Ford Sierra Cosw. 14
Alistair Smith/Russell Fair Ford XR 4x4 14
Jon Burn/Stan Quirk Peugeot 205 E3 12
Dee Addison/Jane Grave Ford Escort D4 12
Robert Cowe/Steve McGregor Ford Escort Mk V 13
Iain McGilvray/Iain Urquhart Vauxhall Nova 12
Mike Riddick/Bob Green Toyota Celica GT4 14
Rod MacFarlane/Ian Park Ford Sierra 14
Brian McCurdie/Allan Forrest Lada Riva 11

Tynemouth Computer Services
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TOTAL
1:18:31
1:24:18
1:24:42
1:25:02
1:26:55
1:28:01
1:28:31
1:29:07
1:29:40
1:31:04
1:31:11
1:31:31
1:31:33
1:31:41
1:31:44
1:31:58
1:32:59
1:33:22
1:34:09
1:35:46
1:36:33
1:36:43
1:36:49
1:39:39
1:42:51
1:43:13
1:59:47
2:30:31

Page

30



PERTH SCOTTISH RALLY 1994
RESULTS UP TO AND INCLUDING CONTROL TC16A
POSITIONS FOR Burmah Scottish Rally Championship Driver

Issued at 23:00 on 04 Jun 94

POSN. NUMBER CREW
Class 3
18 44 Kenneth Wills/Paul Brown Rover 220 N/3
Class 4
3 21 Gordon Smith/Peter Carstairs Ford Escort Cosw. N/4
6 112 Bill Stewart/David MacKintosh Ford Sierra Cosw. 14
9 29 Tom Coughtrie/Calvin Cooledge Subaru Legacy N/4
20 129 Dougie McGilvray/Peter Smith Ford Sierra Cosw. 14
26 153 Mike Riddick/Bob Green Toyota Celica GT4 14
Class 5
28 148 Brian McCurdie/Allan Forrest Lada Riva 11
Class 6
25 144 Tain McGilvray/Iain Urquhart Vauxhall Nova 12
Class 8
5 108 Duncan Jaffray/Andy McGowan Ford Sierra Cosw. 14
7 25 Phil Walker/Dave Wilford Mazda323 4WD TurboA/8
27 123 Rod MacFarlane/Ian Park Ford Sierra 14
Class 9
10 142 George McDonald/Murdoch Campbell Vauxhall Nova 12
Class 10
17 133 Neil Ogilvie/Gordon Reid Ford Escort 12
22 116 Jon Burn/Stan Quirk Peugeot 205 E3 12
23 126 Dee Addison/Jane Grave Ford Escort D4 12
Class 11
8 109 Sam Mullen/Gerry Bryden Ford Escort RS 13
11 150 Gavin Hutton/Richard Ogilvie Ford Escort 13
15 130 Scott Calderwood/Craig Spencer Ford Escort 13
16 127 Michael Faulkner/Simon Gregson Ford Sierra 13
24 117 Robert Cowe/Steve McGregor Ford Escort Mk V 13
Class 12
1 7 Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry Subaru Legacy A/8
2 106 Chris Wagner/Alan Stark Audi 90 Quattro 14
4 110 Andy Horne/Jim Howie Opel Manta 400 14
12 101 Donald Milne/Bob Wilson MG Metro 6R4 14
13 35 Martin Craik/Ken Bowman Ford Escort N/4
. 14 115 Brian Black/Angie Black Mazda 323 4x4T 14
19 131 Simon Rogers/Alan Clark Ford Escort RS 14
21 151 Alistair Smith/Russell Fair Ford XR 4x4 14
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

CLASS TOTAL

1:33:22

1:24:42
1:28:01
1:29:40
1:35:46
1:43:13

2:30:31
1:42:51

1:26:55
1:28:31
1:59:47

1:31:04

1:32:59
1:36:43
1:36:49

1:29:07
1:31:11
1:31:44
1:31:58
1:39:39

1:18:31
1:24:18
1:25:02
1:31:31
1:31:33
1:31:41
1:34:09
1:36:33
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PERTH SCOTTISH NATIONAL RALLY 1994 (CLASS 15)
FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

POSITION

Ov'all Cls No CREW CLS TOTAL
1 1 181 Alan Paramore/Derek Hunter Land Rover 15 2:55:17
2 2 183 Joe Bain/Bernie Stevens Land Rover 15 2:57:50
3 3 182 Adam Davies/Stephen Slater Land Rover 15 3:07:51
4 4 185 Christopher Saunders/Anthony Knott Land Rover 15 3:10:59
5 5 187 Michael Bulleyment/Anthony Felstead Land Rover 15 3:25:13

AWARD WINNERS
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Position Number
1 181 Alan Paramore/Derek Hunter Land Rover

Highest placed Army crew on their first Scottish
1 185 Christopher Saunders/Anthony Knott Land Rover
Club Team Award
1 BAMA "A" 6:03:08

181 Alan Paramore/Derek Hunter Land Rover
182 Adam Davies/Stephen Slater Land Rover
FINAL RESULTS
STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
Knockhill 1 Scone 1 Craigvinean Leanachan Clunes Inchn'rdoch
Knockhill 2 Scone 2 Fonab Glenloy Glengarry Port Clair

181 A Paramore 3:07 3:04 2:03 2:01 14:52 6:14 7:56 6:51 6:38 6:48 14:58 6:00
182 A Davies 3:15  3:11  2:12  2:08 15:29 6:28 8:38 7:28 7:20 7:15 18:31 6:46
183 J Bain 3:12 3:13  2:06 2:02 15:18 6:14 825 7:38° 7:06 7:12 15:36 6:24
184 K Tween 3:12 3:08 2:05 2:00 15:28 6:28 8:13 7:29 6:49 50:40 Retired

185 C Saunders 3:12 3:10 2:14 2:09 15:59 755 13:29 7:41 T:14 7:39 16:36 6:47
186 M Woodman 3:20 3:19 2:12 2:06 16:14 6:48 8:32 Stopped SS9
187 M Bulleyment 3:23 3:17 2:14 2:13 16:43 7:19 9:23 825 7:46 7:50 18:12 7:53

FINAL RESULTS
STAGE
14 15 16 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 ROAD
Glenurq'art Meall Mor Blairadam Elibank Devilla
Daviot Pitmedden Cardrona Yair Glendevon

"181 A Paramore 19:24 4:04 3:54 8:48 6:00 9:28 20:21 7:41  7:17  7:47 0:01
182 A Davies 20:58 4:11 4:06 9:18 6:29 9:28 20:26 8:26 7:32 8:16 0:00
183 J Bain 20:29 4:08 4:03 9:11 6:11 843 17:16 7:53 7:30 8:00 0:00
184 K Tween Retired
185 C Saunders  20:55 4:16 4:07 9:34 6:23 9:10 18:40 8:03 7:35 8:11 0:00
186 M Woodman Stopped SS9
187 M Bulleyment 30:37 4:41 4:28 10:08 6:34 9:42 19:18 832 7:52 843 0:00

Road penalties
CAR TOTAL Details of penalties
181 | 0:01 | 0:01L TC22;
184 | 1:00 | 1:00e TC3;

e - early penalty
L - lateness penalty
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No.

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

PERTH SCOTTISH COLWAY FORMULA JUNIOR RALLY 1994

Entrant

Non-starter

Non-starter

(Walkers Radiators Walkers for
Lancia)

Issued at 17:30 on 05 Jun 94
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Driver/Co-driver

Peter Bainbridge
Tony Walker
Mike Brown
Rowand Prentice
John Robson
Iain Norton

Paul Wilson
David Shield
Jim Smith

Mike Armistead
Philip Kearney
Judie Chidwick
Jason Lepley
Anthony Curry
Adrian Wilson
Andrew Skirrow
Mark Duckitt
John Early
Michael Chadwick
David Lonergan
Gary Edgington
Ian Bevan

Marcel Freling
Phillip Allen
Simon Hurst
Ieuan Thomas
Huw Reed
Steve Boome
John Crowley
Steve Kenyon
Rob Nutland
Dave Cooper
Alun Pearson
Simon Brook
Nigel Bunney
Lee Clark

Nigel Wilkinson
Paul Hudson
Tony Aylott
Jan Leach
Arthur Woodfield
Andy Kelsey
Mike Lacey
Dean Kirk

Pete Gretton
Bev Smith
Matthew Stephens
Dave Reynolds
Rob Russell
Pete Russell
Austin Fairbairn
John Mole

Ray Cummings
Martin Cook

Town/Country

Richmond
Barnard Castle
Beaconsfield
Solihull
Hexham
Hexham
Stocksfield
Ryton

Newtyle
Stockport
Slough
Towcester
Sutton Ashfield
Hazel Grove
Malton

Goole
Penistone
Bury
Bury
Corwen
Deeside

Brough
Birmingham
Cardiff
Llanelli
Bridgend
Tewkesbury
Heywood
Manchester
Kidderminster
Kidderminster
Middlesbrough
London
Carnforth
Carnforth
Leeming Bar
Darlington
Peterborough
Peterborough
Fillongley
Fillongley
Great Yarmouth
Great Yarmouth
Towcester
Trowell
Harrogate
Northallerton
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Berwick
Berwick
Stocksfield
Stocksfield

Class

C

C

QO 0 o a0 0O 0

@]

a0 QO 0o a0 o o o

0

Car

Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Nissan Sunny RWD
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk 2
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova

Peugeot 205

Suzuki Swift
Vauxhall Nova
Lada Riva
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Opel Corsa
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Lada Riva

Fiat Strada
Austin Pea-Pod Mini
Vauxhall Astra

Vauxhall Nova
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PERTH SCOTTISH COLWAY FORMULA JUNIOR RALLY 1994

FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

POSITION
Ov'all ClIs No CREW CLS TOTAL
1 1 208 Adrian Wilson/Andrew Skirrow Vauxhall Nova C 53:13
2 2 204 Paul Wilson/David Shield Peugeot 205 C 53:41
3 3 211 Gary Edgington/Ian Bevan Peugeot 205 C 54:15
4 4 223 Arthur Woodfield/Andy Kelsey Vauxhall Nova C 55:00
5 5 206 Philip Kearney/Judie Chidwick Ford Escort Mk 2 C 55:10
6 6 207 Jason Lepley/Anthony Curry Vauxhall Astra C 55:12
7 7 218 Rob Nutland/Dave Cooper Ford Escort C 55:27
8 8 217 John Crowley/Steve Kenyon Vauxhall Nova C 56:25
9 9 229 Ray Cummings/Martin Cook Vauxhall Nova C 56:27
10 10 215 Simon Hurst/Ieuan Thomas Vauxhall Nova C 56:37
11 11 210 Michael Chadwick/David Lonergan Vauxhall Nova C 56:45
12 12 202 Mike Brown/Rowand Prentice Ford Escort C 57:08
13 13 228 Austin Fairbairn/John Mole Vauxhall Astra C 58:19
14 14 227 Rob Russell/Pete Russell Austin Pea-Pod Mini C 59:45
15 15 225 Pete Gretton/Bev Smith Lada Riva C 60:53
16 16 205 Jim Smith/Mike Armistead Vauxhall Nova C 60:54
17 17 224 Mike Lacey/Dean Kirk Vauxhall Nova C 62:16
18 18 226 Matthew Stephens/Dave Reynolds ~ Fiat Strada C 67:20
19 19 222 Tony Aylott/Jan Leach Vauxhall Nova C 75:06
AWARD WINNERS
“ENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Position Number
1 208 Adrian Wilson/Andrew Skirrow Vauxhall Nova
2 204 Paul Wilson/David Shield Peugeot 205
3 211 Gary Edgington/Ian Bevan Peugeot 205
FINAL RESULTS
STAGE
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 ROAD
Pitmedden Cardrona Yair Glendevon
Blairadam Elibank Devilla
201 P Bainbridge 7:34 Engine SS20
202 M Brown 7:52  5:06 7:10 13:29 10:25 6:32 6:33 0:01
203 J Robson 11:46  Rolled SS19
204 P Wilson 8:19 5:11  7:22 13:40 6:13 6:12 6:44 0:00
205 J Smith 8:27 5:12 T7:14 20:49 6:28 6:06 6:35 0:03
206 P Kearney 7:52  5:17 7:39 14:52 6:25 6:13 6:40 0:12
207 J Lepley 7:54 5:10 8:14 14:24 6:27 6:15 6:48 0:00
208 A Wilson 8:02 5:11 7:12 13:40 6:10 6:18 6:40 0:00
209 M Duckitt 7:59  Accident SS20
210 M Chadwick 7:43  5:12  7:15 13:30 6:15 6:48 7:02 3:00
N11 G Edgington  7:59  5:11  7:41 14:10 6:16 6:13  6:45 0:00
214 M Freling 8:01 5:27 7:36 Rolled SS22
215 S Hurst 8:28 5:24 7:49 14:53 6:383 6:26 6:59 0:00
216 H Reed 8:24 5:29 7:45 25:52 Halfshaft TC22A
217 J Crowley 8:24 5:26 7:52 14:27 6:37 6:42 6:56 0:01
218 R Nutland 7:58 5:12 8:08 14:22 6:41 6:19 6:47 0:00
219 A Pearson 8:09 5:19 7:34 59:27 Stopped RS22
220 N Bunney 8:30 5:30 7:46 14:33 6:31 38:17 Hit tree/rolled S24
221 N Wilkinson  8:15  5:29  Cambelt RS20
222 T Aylott 8:26 5:26 7:53 14:42 24:58 6:32 7:09 0:00
223 A Woodfield 8:16 5:22 7:23 14:18 6:35 6:19 6:43 0:04
224 M Lacey 9:06 5:37 8:12 15:29 6:52 6:33 10:19 0:08
225 P Gretton 8:46 5:41 8:27 16:12 7:23 6:53 7:31 0:00
226 M Stephens 9:19 5:50 851 16:03 7:00 6:52 7:20 6:05
227 R Russell 8:46 5:47 827 15:38 6:59 6:52 7:16 0:00
228 A Fairbairn 8:59 5:38 8:00 15:05 6:55 6:35 7:07 0:00
229 R Cummings 8:19 5:23  7:48 14:52 6:37 6:32 6:56 0:00
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Road penalties

PERTH SCOTTISH COLWAY FORMULA JUNIOR RALLY 1994

CAR TOTAL Details of penalties
202 | 0:01 0:01L TC21;
205 0:03 0:01L TcC21; 0:02L TC22A;
206 | 0:12 0:07L TC22; 0:05L TC22A;
210 | 3:00 3:00e TC22;
217 | 0:01 0:01L TC23;
219 RET RET TC22A;
221 RET RET TC21;
223 0:04 0:01L TC22A; 0:03L TC24;
224 | 0:08 0:03L TC22A; 0:01L TC24; 0:04L TC25A;
226 | 6:05 0:05L TC21; 6:00e TC22A;
e - early penalty
L - lateness penalty
10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

Stage 19 Stage 20 Stage 21 Stage 22 Stage 23 Stage 24 Stage 25

Pitmedden Blairadam Cardrona Elibank Yair Devilla Glendevon
5.79 miles 3.89 miles 6.29 miles 12.24 miles 5.78 miles 5.43 miles 5.13 miles
45.9 mph 45.8 mph 52.7 mph 54.5 mph 56.2 mph 53.4 mph 47.0 mph
73.9 kph 73.7 kph 84.7 kph 87.7 kph 90.5 kph 86.0 kph 75.6 kph
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
201 7:34 202  5:06 202 7:10 202 13:29 208 6:10 205 6:06 202  6:33
210 7:43 207 5:10 208 7:12 210 13:30 204 6:13 204 6:12 205 6:35
202 7:52 204 5:11 205 7:14 204 13:40 210 6:15 206 6:13 206 6:40
206 7:52 208 5:11 210 7:15 208 13:40 211 6:16 211  6:13 208 6:40
207 7:54 211 5:11 204 7:22 211 14:10 206 6:25 207 6:15 223 6:43
218 7:58 205 5:12 223 7:23 223 14:18 207 6:27 208 6:18 204 6:44
209 7:59 210 S5:12 219 7:34 218 14:22 205 6:28 218 6:19 211  6:45
211 759 218 5:12 214  7:36 207 14:24 220 6:31 223 6:19 218 6:47
214 8:01 206 5:17 206 7:39 217 14:27 223  6:35 215  6:26 207 6:48
208 8:02 219 5:19 211 7:41 220 14:33 217  6:37 202 6:32 217  6:56

10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

Stage 19 Stage 20 Stage 21 Stage 22 Stage 23 Stage 24 Stage 25

Pitmedden Blairadam Cardrona Elibank Yair Devilla Glendevon
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
201 7:34 210 12:55 202 20:09 202 33:38 208 40:15 208 46:33 208 53:13
210 7:43 202 12:59 208 20:25 208 34:05 204 40:45 204 46:57 204 53:41
202 7:52 207 13:04 211 20:51 204 34:32 211 41:17 211 47:30 211 54:15
206 7:52 206 13:09 204 20:52 211 35:01 223 41:58 223 48:17 223 55:00
207 7:54 211 13:10 205 20:54 223 35:20 207 42:09 207 48:24 206 55:10
218 7:58 218 13:10 206 20:55 218 35:40 206 42:17 206 48:30 207 55:12

209 7:59 208 13:13 223 21:01 207 35:42 218 42:21 218 48:40 218 55:27

211 7:59 214 13:28 219 21:02 206 35:52 217 42:47 217 49:29 217 56:25
214 8:01 219 13:28 214 21:04 217 36:10 220 42:50 229 49:31 229 56:27
208 8:02 204 13:30 207 21:18 220 36:19 210 42:55 215 49:38 215 56:37
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PERTH SCOTTISH COLWAY FORMULA JUNIOR RALLY 1994
STAGE PERFORMANCES UP TO STAGE 25

STAGE WINNERS

S8 19: Peter Bainbridge (201)
SS 20: Mike Brown (202)

SS 21: Mike Brown (202)

SS 22: Mike Brown (202)

S8 23: Adrian Wilson (208)
SS 24: Jim Smith (205)

SS 25: Mike Brown (202)

STAGE POSITIONS
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No. Driver 1

202 Mike Brown 4
208 Adrian Wilson 1
205 Jim Smith 1
201 Peter Bainbridge 1
204 Paul Wilson -
210 Michael Chadwick -
207 Jason Lepley -
206 Philip Kearney -
211 Gary Edgington -
223 Arthur Woodfield -
218 Rob Nutland - -
219 Alun Pearson - -
209 Mark Duckitt - - - - .
214 Marcel Freling - - - - -
220 Nigel Bunney - - - -
217 John Crowley - - - - - -
215 Simon Hurst - - - - - - -
229 Ray Cummings - - - - - .-
222 Tony Aylott - - - - - . a
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Note: where several competitors are equal fastest on a stage
all of them are credited with a fastest time for that stage.

RALLY LEADERS
Stage 19: Peter Bainbridge (201)
Stage 20: Michael Chadwick (210)

Stages 21 & 22: Mike Brown (202)
Stages 23-25:  Adrian Wilson (208)
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The Mobil 1/Top Gear British Rally Championship 1994

Round 1 - Vauxhall Rally of Wales
Round 2 - Pirelli International Rally

Round 3 - Perth Scottish Rally

Round 4 - Ulster International Rally
Round 5 - Manx International Rally

6 - Bonus
Overall Driver

POSN Age
1 Stephen Finlay 26 Ballygawley Ford Escort
2 Malcolm Wilson 38 Cockermouth Ford Escort
3 Martin Rowe 22 Isle of Man Ford Escort
4 Murray Grierson 45 Dalbeattie Subaru Legacy
5 David Llewellin 34 Haverfordwest Vauxhall Astra
6 Austin McHale 40 Dublin Toyota Celica
7 Philip Young 30 Belfast Ford Escort
8 Tommi Makinen 29 Finland Nissan Sunny
9 Paul Dyas 34 Lichfield Ford Escort
10 Birger Gundersen 31 Norway Toyota Celica
sverall Co-driver
1 Bryan Thomas 36 Leominster Ford Escort
2 Campbell Roy 39 Huntly Ford Escort
3 Chris Wood 30 Newport Pagnall Ford Escort
4 Michael Kidd 37 Laarbrul Toyota Celica
5 Stewart Merry 30 St Peter Subaru Legacy
Group N Driver
1 Martin Rowe 22 Isle of Man Ford Escort
2 Philip Young 30 Belfast Ford Escort
3 Mark Higgins 23 Carno Honda Civic
4 Tapio Laukkanen 24 Finland Mitsubishi
5 Paul Dyas 34 Lichfield Ford Escort
Group N Co-driver
1 Chris Wood 30 Newport Pagnall Ford Escort
2 Robbie Philpott 33 Templepatrick Ford Escort
3 Cliff Simmons 31 Coleford Honda Civic
Formula 2 Championship Driver
1 David Llewellin 34 Haverfordwest Vauxhall Astra
~ 2 Tommi Makinen 29 Finland Nissan Sunny
3 Mark Higgins 23 Carno Honda Civic
4 Bruno Arntsen 31 Norway Opel Astra
5 David Charlton 34 New Barnet Vauxhall Nova
Formula 2 Championship Co-driver
1 Ian Grindrod 44 Blackburn Vauxhall Astra
2 Cliff Simmons 31 Coleford Honda Civic
3 Geir Kirkhorn 31 Norway Opel Astra
British Junior Rally Championship Driver
1 Mark Higgins 23 Carno Honda Civic

Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra

2 Scott Bradshaw
3 Iain Scott

23 Isle of Man
30 Congleton

Ages shown are at 05-06-1994
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Rounds ...

1
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12
18
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18
15
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16
18
13

25
16
18

15
11
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2
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15

0

9
16

5
10
11

0

25
21
15

0

21
13

9
11
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21

10

18
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11
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21
12
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15
11

3
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14
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15
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16

0
18

21
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16
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18
0
16

21
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15
11
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TOTAL
67
50
41
36
31
30
28
25
23
21

50
42
41
36
36

63
56
40
36
33

63
43
41

64
46
45
43
42

67
46
43

45
33
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Class

Class
1
2
Class
1
2
Class
1
2
3
Class

Class

Ages

Issued at 18:23 on 05 Jun 94
Championship results by Tynemouth Computer Services

N1 Driver
Emlyn Wynne
Harry Cathcart
Leslie Andrew
N1 Co-driver
Stephen Griffith
Kenneth Weir
Brian Heather
N2 Driver
Mark Higgins
Tim Mason

N2 Co-driver
Cliff Simmons
Paul Burns

N3 Driver

Scott Bradshaw
Stephen Cotton
Tan Calvin

N3 Co-driver
Anthony Cashen
Peter Foy
Keith Wain

N4 Driver
Martin Rowe
Philip Young
Tapio Laukkanen
N4 Co-driver
Chris Wood
Robbie Philpott

Risto Mannisenmaki

AS Driver
David Higgins
AS Co-driver
Michael Park
A6 Driver
David Charlton
Steve Wedgbury
Colin Kitching
A6 Co-driver
Denis Field
Nick Petrusic
Andrew Tatham
A7 Driver
David Llewellin
Tommi Makinen
Bruno Arntsen
A7 Co-driver
Ian Grindrod
Geir Kirkhorn
Peter Murray
A8 Driver
Stephen Finlay
Malcolm Wilson
Murray Grierson

shown are at 05-06-1994

44
54
45

32
33
30

23
27

31
34

23
27
39

29

31

22
30
24

30
33
35

21

27

34
28
31

32
34
26

34
29
31

44
31
51

26
38
45

Mold
Co. Fermanagh
Knaresborough

Nr. Chester
Waringstown
Chessington

Carno
Bradford

Coleford
Keighley

Isle of Man
Preston
Bushmills

Isle of Man
London
Congleton

Isle of Man
Belfast
Finland

Newport Pagnall
Templepatrick
Finland

Caersws
Ledbury

New Barnet
Bridgnorth
Harrogate

Welwyn
Maulden
Newton Aycliffe

Haverfordwest
Finland
Norway

Blackburn
Norway
Nr Sheffield

Ballygawley
Cockermouth
Dalbeattie

Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift
Peugeot 205

Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift
Peugeot 205

Honda Civic
Peugeot 205

Honda Civic
Vauxhall Astra

Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra

Vauxhall Astra
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi

Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Astra
Nissan Sunny
Opel Astra

Vauxhall Astra
Opel Astra
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Subaru Legacy

15

11

15

11

15

15

15

11

15

11

11

15

11

15

15

15

15

15
11

15

11

15
11

15
11

11
15

11

315

11
15

11
15

11
15

11
15

11
15

11
15

15

11

15

11

11

15

11

11
15

8 0 8

30
26
22

30
26
22

45
11

45
11

38
27
26

30
15
11

33
26
16

33
23
17

15

15

41
15
11

41
15
11

34
26
23

37
23
16

37
30
16



Class A8 Co-driver

1 Bryan Thomas 36 Leominster Ford Escort 015 15 30
2 Campbell Roy 39 Huntly Ford Escort - 11 11 22
3 Stewart Merry 30 St Peter Subaru Legacy 8 0 8 16

Ages shown are at 05-06-1994
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